[TM 11-5895-241-34P |

TECHNICAL MANUAL
DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS
FOR
COMMUNICATION CONTROL SET

AN/FSW- 8(V)
(NSN 5895- 00- 069- 8802)

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

JUNE 1976



*TM 11-5895-241 -34P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 11-5895-241-34P WASHINGTON, D.C. 21June 1976

DIRECT SUPPORT AND GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS
FOR
COMMUNICATION CONTROL SET AN/FSW-8(V)
(NSN 5895-00-069-8802)

Current as of December 1975

REPORTING OF ERRORS

You can improve this manual by recommending improvements using DA Form 2028-2 (Test)
located in the back of the manual. Simply tear out the self-addressed form, fill it out as shown on
the sample, fold it where shown, and drop it in the mail.

If there are no blank DA Form 2028-2 (Test) in the back of your manual, use the standard DA
Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Publications and Blank Forms) and forward to the
Commander, US Army Electronics Command, ATTN: DRSEL-MA-Q, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey
07703.

In either case a reply will be furnished direct to you.

lllustration
Page Figure
SECTON I O 1o (o T (8 o3 1T ) o PSSR 1
I = =Y o T oY=V e 1] SR
[Groupl [OI1 Communication Console OA-2055/FSW-8 .......ccccovrueriiririerisiiieresiessesees s a
Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY-3020/FSW-8 .........cccoccvvveeiveevnenen.
BASE ASSEIMDIY .......oviuiieeeeeeeieeeete ettt e e te e te e e te e eae e €]
POWET CONIOL PANE! .....vvevieviciecieceee ettt ve e eaeas 7 4
WIEING AESK ....ovoeeee ettt 38l
Telephone storage Well .........ccovvvviviiiiiiiieee e K]
Desk lamp assembly, loudspeaker and indicator panel ....................
Miscellaneous CoNtrol PANEN.............ccccvvueeeieeeeeie e )
[0102] Control-Monitor C-3445/FSW-8 ..........ueiiiiiiiiieieee e 10 9
Receiver preamplifier A1601 circuit card ........cccceevviciviieeeeeiiiiieeenn, 111 10
10103 Telephone Terminal TA-406/FSW-8 .........ccooeiiiiiiineee e [12] (11l
AMplifier AM-2827/FSW-8 .......coveieeeieiteecteeee et
Amplifier circuit card TB 801 ........ceoveueeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et
Amplifier circuit card TB 802 .......ccccvveriiiieiiiieeiiie e 15 14
Amplifier circuit card TB 803 ........ceoveueeveeereeeeeeeeeee et 15 15
Amplifier circuit card TB 804 ........ccocvevevveiireiieeeieieie e
Transmitter Control C-3446/FSW-8 ........ccoouiooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Telephone Signal Control C-3435/FSW-8 .........ccceoveveveeeeeeerenene
[0107 Power Supply PP-203/FSW-8, lower SEeCtion ...........cccccvvervveeeninnnenne [19] [1I9]
Power Supply PP-2803/FSW-8, upper SEeCtion ..........cccoveveeriveenieennne.
Circuit cards on Power Supply PP-2803/FSW-8 .........ccoocoiiieeeeiinnns 21] 21
Meteorological Display Console OA-2054/FSW-8 .........ccccceiiiiiiiiiieiniee e
Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY-2940/FSW-8 .........ccccccecveveevenrnna.
BASE ASSEMDIY .....cviviiviieiietiitese ettt ettt se et ere s 23] [24]
Power control Panel ..........eeeeeiiiiii e 23
Flight data board and storage desk ............cccceevveererieesieesee e,
Desk 1amp assembIY ........cocooiiiiiiiee e 24 27
Windspeed and direction indicator panel ..............ccccceeeeeieeiereenenn,

*This manual supersedes TM 11-5895-241-35P, 13 June 1969



TM 11-5895-241-34P

Illustration
Page Figure

Clock, digital readout panel and barometric transmitter drawer ........

Indicator, digital diSPIaY .........cocvveeiiiiiiirieie e 3
[Groupl [03] Communication Console, Remote Control OA-3014/FSW-8 . ...........
Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY-3019/FSW-8S

Loudspeaker and indicator panel. ..........ccccccveveeeiiiiiiieee e
Miscellaneous control panel............

Control Monitor C-3434/FSW-8 . ...
[0303 Power supply drawer.......................

Circuit cards on Power Supply PP-2795/FSW-8
Amplifier AM-2817/FSW-8 .......cooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeines

Amplifier circuit card TB 2401
Amplifier circuit card TB 2402
[04] Switch Box SA-751/FSW-8 .....ccocoeververerereerenenne,
Field Status Indicator ID-877/FSW-8
SECTION M. Special tools list
(NOT APPLICABLE)
[IV.1 National stock number and part NUMDBEr iNAEX .......c.cccvveveieiiiiiriecie e

CIEEINEEIEESEISISISIS
FISEISBIEIEERERIZIES

od
-
=



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION |

INTRODUCTION

1. Scope

This manual lists repair parts required for performance of
direct support and general support maintenance of the
AN/FSW-8(V).

2. General

This Repair Parts List is divided into the following
sections:

a. [CSection IlRepair Parts List. A list of repair
parts authorized for use in the performance of
maintenance. The list also includes parts which must be
removed for replacement of the authorized parts. Parts
lists are composed of functional groups in ascending
numerical sequence, with the parts in each group listed
in figure and item number sequence.

b. Section Ill-Special Tools List. Not applicable.

c[_Sectidn IV--National Stock Number and Part
Number Index. A list, in ascending numerical sequence,
of all National stock numbers appearing in the listings,
followed by a list, in alphanumeric sequence, of all part
numbers appearing in the listings. National stock
numbers and part numbers are cross-referenced to each
illustration figure and item number appearance.

3. Explanation of Columns

The following provides an explanation of columns found
in the tabular listings:
a. llustration. This column is divided as follows:

(1) Figure number. Indicates the figure
number of the illustration in which the item is shown.

(2) Item number. The number used to
identify each item called out in the illustration.

b. Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability
Codes (SMR).

(1) Source code. Source codes are
assigned to support items to indicate the manner of
acquiring support items for maintenance, repair, or
overhaul of end items. Source codes are entered in the
first and second positions of the Uniform SMR Code
format as follows:

Code Definition

PA - Item procured and stocked for anticipated or
known usage.

PD - Support item, excluding support equipment,

procured for initial issue or outfitting and

Code Definition

stocked only for subsequent or additional initial
issues or outfittings. Not subject to automatic
replenishment.

XA - Item is not procured or stocked because the
requirements for the item will result in the
replacement of the next higher assembly.

XD - A support item that is not stocked. When
required, item will be procured through normal
supply channels.

NOTE

Cannibalization or salvage may be used as a
source of supply for any items source coded
above, except those coded XA, XD, and
aircraft support items as restricted by AR
700-42.

(2) Maintenance code. Maintenance codes are
assigned to indicate the levels of maintenance authorized
to USE and REPAIR support items. The maintenance
codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the
Uniform SMR Code format as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the
third position will indicate the lowest maintenance level
authorized to remove, replace, and use the support item.
The maintenance code entered in the third position will
indicate one of the following levels of maintenance:

Code Application/Explanation

O - Support item is removed, replaced, used atthe
organizational level.

F - Support item is removed, replaced, used atthe
direct support level.

H - Support item is removed, replaced, used atthe

general support level.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the
fourth position indicates whether the item is to be
repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with
the capability to perform complete repair (i.e., all
authorized maintenance functions). This position will
contain one of the following maintenance codes:

Code Application/Explanation
F -The lowest maintenance level capable ofcomplete

repair of the support item is the directsupport
level.



Code Application/Explanation

H - The Ilowest maintenance level capable of
complete repair of the support item is the
general support level.

Z - Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

(3) Recoverability code. Recoverability codes
are assigned to support items to indicate the disposition
action on unserviceable items. The recoverability code is
entered in the fifth position of the Uniform SMR Code
format as follows:

Recoverability

Codes Definition

Z - Nonreparable item. When unserviceable,
condemn and dispose at the level indicated in
position 3.

H - Reparable item. When  uneconomically

reparable, condemn and dispose at the
general support level.

c. National Stock Number. Indicates the
National stock number assigned to the item and will be
used for requisitioning purposes.

d. Part Number. Indicates the primary number
used by the manufacturer (individual, company, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the
design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications standards, and
inspection requirements, to identify an item or range of
items.

NOTE

When a  stock-numbered item s
requisitioned, the repair part received may
have a different part number than the part
being replaced.

e .Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer
(FSCMV). The FSCM is a 5-digit numeric code listed in
SB708-42 which is used to identify the manufacturer,
distributor, or Government agency, etc.

f. Description. Indicates the Federal item name
and, if required, a minimum description to identify the
item.

g. Unit of Measure (U/M). Indicates the
standard of the basic quantity of the listed item as used
in performing the actual maintenance function. This
measure is expressed by a two-character alphabetical
abbreviation (e.g., ea, in, pr, etc). When the unit of
measure differs from the unit of issue, the lowest unit

TM 11-5895-241-34P

of issue that will satisfy the required units of measure will
be requisitioned.

h. Quantity Incorporated in Unit. Indicates the
guantity of the item used in the breakout shown on the
illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional
group, subfunctional group, or an assembly.

4. Special Information

The following publications pertain to the AN/FSW-8(V)
and its components:
TM 11-5895-241-12 Operator’s andOrganizational
MaintenanceManual:
Communications Control Set
AN/FSW-8(V).

Organizational Maintenance
Repair Parts and Special
Tools List for Communication
Control Set AN/FSW-8(V).
Direct Support and General
Support Maintenance Manual:
Communications Control Set
AN/FSW-8(V).

TM 11-5895-241-20P

TM 11-5895-241-34

5. How to Locate Repair Parts

a. When National stock number or part number
is unknown.

(1) First. Using the table of contents,
determine the functional group or subgroup within which
the repair part belongs. This is necessary since
illustrations are prepared for functional groups or
subgroups and listings are divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the illustration covering
the functional group or subgroup to which the repair part
belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the repair part on the
illustration and note the illustration figure and item
number of the repair part.

(4) Fourth. Using the Repair Parts Listing,
find the figure and item number noted on the illustration.
When National stock number or part number is known.



TM 11-5895-241-34P

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock (2) Second. After finding the figure and item
Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National number, locate the figure and item number in the repair
stock number or part number. This index is in ascending parts list.

NSN sequence followed by a list of part numbers in
ascending alphanumeric sequence, cross-referenced to 6. Abbreviations

the illustration figure number and item number.
Not applicable.

(Next printed page is 5.)



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M| IN
UNIT
GROUP: 00 COMMUNICATION CONTROL SET
AN/FWS-8(V)
GROUP: 01 COMMUNICATION CONSOLE
OA-2055/FSW-8 OR OA-2056A/FSW-8
1 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-6265 | MS35207-262 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32.. EA| 4
1 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-167-0721| MS35333-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 30
1 3 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8546 | MS15795-208 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 10 EA| 26
1 4 (XDFFF SM-D-366418 DESK LAMP PANEL ASSEMBLY (SEE FIG7 EA 1
FOR BREAKDOWN
1 5 |PAFZZ [5305-00-989-7434 | MS35207-263 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32.. EA| 22
1 6 |PDFFF [5895-00-752-5848 | SM-D-366074 80063 | CONTROL-MONITOR C-3445/FSW-8 (SEE... EA| 1
FIG 9 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 7 |PAFZZ [5935-00-553-3283| 165-33 02660 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
1 8 |PAFHH [5965-00-752-5820 | SM-C-366464 80063 [ MICROPHONE, MAGNETIC M-110/U EA| 1
1 9 |PDFFF [5805-00-752-5853 | SM-D-366056 80063 | TERMINAL, TELEPHONE TA-406/FSW-8 (SEE EA| 1
FIG. 11 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 10 |PDFHH | 5965-00-752-5823 | SM-D-366868 80063 [ HANDSET H-194/FSW-8 EA| 1
1 11 | XAFFF SM-D-366070 80063 | TELEPHONE STORAGE WELL (SEE FIG. 6. EA| 1
FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN
1 12 |PAFHH | 5965-00-752-5821 | SC-D-366872 80063 [ HEADSET H-195/FSW-8 EA| 1
1 13 | XAFFF SM-D-366065 80063 [ CONTROL PANEL, INTERCOMMUNICATION EA| 1
(SEE FIG. 8 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 14 |PAFZZ |5935-00-666-3003 | 165-36 02660 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
1 15 |PAFZZ |5935-00-878-7790( JJ-133 81349 | JACK, TELEPHONE EA| 1
1 16 |PAFZZ |5935-00-557-2940( JJ-134 81349 [ JACK, TELEPHONE EA| 1
1 17 |PAFFF [5895-00-823-0100 [ SM-D-366054 80063 [ ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CABINET CY-3020A /| EA| 1
1 18 | XAFFF SM-D-355044 80063 | WRITING DESK (SEE FIG. 5 FOR PARTS EA|l 1
BREAKDOWN
1 19 |PAFZZ |5305-00-990-6444 | MS35207-261 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32.. EA| 4
1 20 |PDFFP [5895-00-752-5854 | SM-D-366431 80063 | CONTROL TRANSMITTER C-3446/FSW-8 (SEE EA| 1
FIG. 17 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 21 |PDFFF [5895-00-752-5836 | SM-D-366480 80063 | AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY AM-2827/FSW-8...... EA| 1
(SEE FIG 12 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 22 |PDFFF [5895-00-752-2557 | SM-D-366068 80063 | POWER SUPPLY PP-2803A/FSW-8 (SEE FIG EA| 1
19FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
1 23 |PAFZZ [5325-00-290-3969 | 2600-8 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC EA| 4
1 24 |PAFZZ [5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | RETAINER, WASHER, CAMLOC P/O ITEM 23 EA|l 4
1 25 |PAFZZ [5930-00-823-0086 | SM-C-366465 80063 [ SWITCH, FOOT SA-754/FSW-8 EA| 1
1 26 |PAFZZ [5935-00-498-0772 | MS3106A-128-3P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
1 27 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 30
1 28 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 8
1 29 |[PAFZZ |5325-00-505-4798 | 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 4
1 30 [PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5450 | MS35190-240 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 2
1 31 [XDFzz SM-B-366335 80063 [ LOCK, DOOR EA|l 1
1 32 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA|l 2
1 33 [ XAFFF SM-D-366072 80063 | LOUDSPEAKER AND INDICATOR PANEL (SEE EA| 1
FIG. 7 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
GROUP: 0101 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
CABINET CY-3020A/FSW-8
2 1 |PAFZZ [5950-00-869-1074 | TF4RX17YY 81349 [ TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY ........ EA| 2
MSHEI -MA|Form 6196 HISA-EM 2885-
10CT 74




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION

(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M] IN
UNIT
2 2 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984 MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32.... EA| 12
2 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6193 | MS35206-245 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 34
2 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 46
2 5 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EAOO
2 6 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAQL, NO. 6-32 EA| 17
2 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
2 8 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 21

2 9 |PAFZZ [5340-00-565-0004 | MS21919DG-10 96906 | CLAMP, CUSHIONED EA
2 10 |PAPZZ |5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 43
2 11 |PAFZZ |9905-00-126-9260 | MS601-12 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
2 12 |XDFzZ 601-12-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
2 13 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6221 | MS35206-234 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
2 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 9
2 15 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4983 | MS35206-226 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 10
2 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EAL04
2 17 |XDFzz SM-B-366590 80063 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EAL04
2 18 |XDFzZ 410-22GMFSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 27
2 19 |XDFzz MS35767-17 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 EAL04
2 20 |PAFZZ |5340-00-619-6510| 410-SP 75382 | STRADDLE PLATE EA| 52
2 21 |PAFZZ |5940-00-949-3137|410JJ22 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 27
2 22 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 969904 SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 19

2 23 |PAFZZ [5935-00-283-4003 | WC00596D7 81349 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
2 24 |XDFzZ C33625-031-180 78553 [ CLAMP, CUSHIONED EA| 1

2 25 | XAFFF SM-C-366123 80063 | BASE ASSEMBLY (SEE FIG. 3 FOR PARTS EA 1

BREAKDOWN)
2 26 |PAFZZ [5305-00-988-17826 MS35206-282 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD NO. %-20 EA| 12
2 27 |PAFZZ [5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 1-4 EA| 12
2 28 |PAFZZ [5340-00-598-0597 | MS21919DG-8 96906 | CLAMP, CUSHIONED EA| 1
2 29 |XDFzzZ SM-B-366587 80063 | GUIDE, PIN EA| 4
2 30 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 4
2 31 [XDFZz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10 EA| 4
BASE ASSEMBLY

3 1 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 35
3 2 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4989 | MS35206-229 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 7
3 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-032 EA|l 4
3 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 8
3 5 [XDFzz 601-15-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
3 6 ([PAFZZ MS601-15 *75382] MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
3 7 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4983 | MS35206-226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 4
3 8 |PAFZZ [5305-00-988-1724 | MS35206-280 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. %-20 EA| 8
3 9 |PAFZZ [5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO Y4 EA| 8
3 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4992 | MS35206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
3 11 | XDFzZ 603-4MFE 75382 [ TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
3 12 |PAFZZ MS603-4 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
3 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA|l 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISAIFM 24885-

PRV-V-. =V
LTUCT 74




SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

TM 11-5895-241-34P

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
3 14 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-2998 | MS35206-216 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
3 15 |PAFZZ |5935-00-578-9536 | MS25043-12C 96906 | COVER, DUST EA| 1
3 16 |PAFZZ |5935-00-725-1345| MS3102R-12S-3S | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
3 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 12
3 18 | XDFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 12
3 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 12
3 20 |[PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 14
3 21 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4982 | MS35206-225 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
POWER CONTROL PANEL
4 1 |PAOZZ | 6210-00-826-7447 | 71SB-111 72619 [ LENS, INDICATOR LIGHT, RED EA| 1
4 2 [PAOZZ |6240-00-143-3060 | MS15567-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
4 3 [PAFZZ |6250-00-839-6095 | 71SB202-111 72619 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 1
4 4 NUT, KNURLED, P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
4 5 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
4 6 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3118 | MS35206-203 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 8
4 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 8
4 8 [XAFZZ SM-B-366216 80063 [ MAIN POWER DESIGNATION PLATE EA| 1
4 9 | XAFZzZ SM-B-366219 80063 [A.C. SUPPLY BEZEL EA| 1
4 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
4 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 10
4 12 |XDFzZ MS91528-1F2D 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL EA| 1
4 13 SET SCREW, P/O ITEM 12 EA| 1
4 14 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7261 | SM-B-366200 80063 [ RESISTOR, DIMMER CONTROL EA| 1
4 15 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 14 EA|l 2
4 16 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 14 EA| 1
4 17 | XAFZZ SM-B-366218 80063 | DIMMER CONTROL DISIGNATION PLATE EA| 1
4 18 | XAFZZ SM-B-366467 80063 [ FUSEHOLDER BEZEL EA| 1
4 19 |PAFZZ |5930-00-655-1514 | MS35058-22 96906 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, EMERGENCY ALARM EA| 1
4 20 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 19 EA| 2
4 21 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 19 EA| 1
4 22 |PAFZZ [5930-00-3331-3458 8497K7 15605 | SWITCH GUARD, EMERGENCY ALARM EA| 1
4 23 [ XAFZZ SM-B-366217 80063 | EMERGENCY ALARM DESIGNATION PLATE EA1
4 24 |PAOZZ [5999-00-244-5150 | 9435-1/2 71400 | CAP, FUSEHOLDER EA| 2
4 25 |PAOZZ [5920-00-050-4953 | FO2GIR50A 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE, (F1002) 1.5 AMP EA| 1
4 26 |PAOZZ [5920-00-280-8342 | FO2GIR00A 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE, (F1001) 1 AMP EA| 1
4 27 |XDFzz FHN-26/U 81349 | FUSEHOLDER EA| 2
4 28 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 27 EA| 2
4 29 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 27 EA| 2
4 30 [XDFZz AM12-MG3 74193 [ CIRCUIT BREAKER, MAIN POWER EA| 1
4 31 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4982 | MS35206-225 969906 SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32
WAMSIEL-MA |Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
10CT 74




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
WRITING DESK
5 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-6265 | MS35207-262 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 6
5 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 6
5 3 [XAFzZ SM-D-366150 80063 | DESK, TOP EA| 1
5 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 10
5 5 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 10
TELEPHONE STORAGE WELL
6 1 |XDFzz SM-D-366867 80063 | CORD ASSEMBLY EA| 1
6 2 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
6 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
6 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 6
6 5 |PAFZZ [5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 7
6 6 | XDFZZ SM-B-366590 80063 [ NUT, MACHINE, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
6 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
6 8 [PAFZZ |5305-00-990-6444 | MS35207-261 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 1
6 9 |[XDFzZ MS35469-42 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 3
6 10 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 3
6 11 |PAFZZ |5325-00-449-2963 | 26R5-1 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 2
6 12 |XDFzz 28S8-5 71286 | STUD, FASTENER, CAMLOC EA| 2
6 13 |PAFZZ |5305-00-993-0190 | MS35206-214 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40- EA| 3
6 14 |XDFzZz MS35650-102 96906 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 1
6 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 1
6 16 |PAFZZ |5940-00-665-9823 | 410-7 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
6 17 |XDFzZ 410-7GMFSE 75382 [ TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
6 18 |XDFzz MS35267-17 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
6 19 |PAFZZ |5975-00-273-0788 | SR-6P 28520 [ BUSHING, STRAIN, RELIEF EA| 1
DESK LAMP ASSEMBLY, LOUDSPEAKER
AND INDICATOR PANEL
7 1 |PAFZZ | 6230-00-830-5682 80063 [ LIGHT, DESK EA| 1
7 2 SCREW, SET, NO. 6-32, P/O ITEM 1 EA| 1
7 3 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 P/O ITEM 1EA 1
7 4 COLLAR, P/O ITEM 1 EA| 1
7 5 |PAOZZ | 6240-00-617-1717 | 15T7DC115V 24455 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA|l 1
7 6 |PAFZZ [5305-00-958-5477 | MS35190-254 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
7 7 |PAFZZ [5305-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 -| EA|l 8
7 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 8
7 9 (XDFzz 600A-15-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 2
7 10 |PAFZZ MS600-15 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 2
7 11 [PAFZZ |5340-00-543-4394 | MS21919DG-6 96906 | CLAMP, CUSHIONED EA| 1
7 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 13
7 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
WAMSIEL-MA |Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
1LTOCT 74




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST
1) 2 3) (4) (5) (6) (7| (8)
I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
7 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
7 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS 35333-37 969904 WASHER, LOCK NO. 4 EA| 12
7 16 | XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
7 17 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-45 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 2
7 18 |PAFZZ |5310-00-823-8804 | MS27183-9 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 10 EA| 2
7 19 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-7341 | MS35191-273 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
7 20 |[PAFZZ |5305-00-959-2345| MS35190-211 96906 [ SCREW, MAQCHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 4
7 21 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 12
7 22 | XAFZZ SM-C-366271 80063 [ LOUDSPEAKER, COVER EA| 2
7 23 |PAFZZ [5305-00-934-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
7 24 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-958-5477 | MS35190-254 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
7 25 | XDFzz SM-C-366415-1 80063 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
7 26 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 18
7 27 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 18
7 28 |PAFZZ [5945-00-752-5878 | SM-C-366209 80063 [ RELAY, FIELD STATUS INDICATOR EA| 2
7 29 |PAFZZ [5965-00-752-4819 | SM-C-366201 80063 [ LOUDSPEAKER EA| 2
7 30 [PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7181 | RVANAXFK102C 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION EA| 2
7 31 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 30 EA| 2
7 32 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 30 EA| 1
7 33 [PAFZZ |5355-00-556-0151 | MS91528-1D2D 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL EA| 2
7 34 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 33 EA| 2
7 35 [PAFZZ |5305-00-995-6653 | MS35190-222 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
7 36 |[PAFZZ |5940-00-296-5946 | 750 81312 [ TERMINAL, STAND-OFF EA| 4
7 37 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
7 38 [XDFZz T-T2554 76385 | GROMMET EA| 6
7 39 [PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 6
7 40 [XDFZz MS35225-32 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
7 41 |PAOZZ |6240-00-143-3060 | MS15567-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 3
7 42 |PAFZZ |6250-00-847-7126 | MS90290 96906 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 3
7 43 |XDFZZ SM-B-366277 80063 | INDICATOR STRIP, CLOSED EA| 1
7 44 (XDFZzZ SM-B-366279 80063 [ INDICATOR STRIP, INTERFERENCE EA| 1
FREQUENCY RADIO
7 45 (XDFZz SM-B-366278 80063 | INDICATOR STRIP, VIDEO FREQUENCY RADIOEA 1
7 46 |XDFZzZZz SM-B-366280 80063 [ INDICATOR STRIP, BLAND FROSTED EA| 3
7 47 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 16
7 48 [PAFZZ |5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 16
MISCELLANEOUS CONTROL PANEL
8 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4568 | MS35190-253 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
8 2 |PAFZZ [5355-00-556-0151 | MS91528-1D2D 96906 | KNOB, HEADSET, VOLUME CONTROL EA| 2
8 3 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 2
8 4 (PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7259 | SM-B-366530-5 80063 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, HEADSET VOLUME EA 1
CONTROL
8 5 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 2
8 6 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 1
8 7 |PAFZZ [5305-00-995-6653 | MS35190-222 96906 | SCREW MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40 ... EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
8 8 [PAFZZ |5355-00-160-59104 MS90120-2B01 96906 | KNOB, LOCAL - REMOTE CONTROL EA| 2
8 9 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 8 EA| 2
8 10 |PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0154 | SM-A-366446 80063 | SWITCH, ROTARY, LOCAL-REMOTE EA| 2
8 11 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 10 EA| 4
8 12 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 10 EA| 2
8 13 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6221 | MS35206-234 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, ROUND HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 3
8 14 |PAFZZ |6625-00-826-1893 [ SM-C-366369 80063 | METER, AUDIO LEVEL EA| 1
8 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 8
8 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 7
8 17 |PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0155 | SM-C-366215 80063 [ SWITCH, LEVER INTERCOM - OFF EA| 1
8 18 WASHER, KEY, P/O ITEM 17 EA| 1
8 19 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 17 EA| 1
8 20 NUT, PLAIN, HEXOGNAL, P/O ITEM 17 EA| 1
8 21 | XDFzz RV2LAXB102C 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, MAGNET VOLUME EA| 2
CONTROL
8 22 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 21 EA| 2
8 23 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 21 EA| 1
8 24 NUT, SELF LOCKING, HEXAGONAL, EA| 1
P/O ITEM 21
8 25 | XAFZZ SM-B-366284 80063 | GUIDE EA| 1
8 26 |PAFZZ [5935-00-557-2940| JJ-134 81349 [ JACK, TELEPHONE, HEADSET EA| 1
8 27 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 26 EA| 1
8 28 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL EA| 1
8 29 |PAFZZ [5910-00-823-16320 CP10A1KB104K3 | 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER DIELECTRIC EA|l 1
8 30 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3000 | MS35206-230 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 5
8 31 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
8 32 |[PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LAQOCK, NO. 4 EA| 20
8 33 |PAFZZ |5940-00-812-8152 | X2045-F4 71279 | STANDOFF EA| 18
8 34 |PAFZZ |5935-00-666-3003 | 165-36 02660 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
8 35 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-2997 | MS35206-215 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 6
8 36 [XDFZZ MS3102A-28-21PX | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
8 37 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
8 38 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 5
8 39 [PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1136 | SM-C-366255 80063 [ TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 2
8 40 [PAFZZ |5305-00-993-0191 | MS35206-212 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 18
GROUP: 0102 CONTROL-MONITOR
C-3445/FSW-8
9 1 |PAFZZ | 3503-00-957-6643 | MS3519-212 96906 | SCREW, MACINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 6
9 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 6
9 3 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 6
9 4 (XDOZzZ C3503-8-1-1 98008 [ LENS, INDICATOR LIGHT, AMBER EA| 10
9 5 |PAOZZ |6240-00-155-8683 | 49 08108 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 10
9 6 |PAFZZ [6210-00-826-6896 | C3503-8-1-2 77638 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 10
9 7 NUT, KNURLED, P/O ITEM 6 EA| 30
9 8 [PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4550 | MS35190-235 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-3 2| EA| 6
9 9 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO 6-32 EA| 6
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

10




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
9 10 |PAFZZ |5935-00-823-0160 | 6007-12-6-M-8 91662 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA | 10
9 11 |XDFzZz MS35225-17 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 20
9 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 20
9 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-543-2410 | MS35338-40 96906 [ WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 40
9 14 |PAFZZ |5340-00-205-6301 | MS21919DG-4 96906 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 2
9 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40- EA| 40
9 16 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-2997 | MS35206-215 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40- EA| 44
9 17 |PAFFF |5895-00-441-4921 | SM-D-366303 80063 | RECEIVER, PREAMPLIFIER, AM-2818/FSW-8 EA| 10
(A1601) (SEE FIG 10 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
9 18 |PAFZZ |5940-00-809-4358 | 147-144 790963 TERMINAL, LUG EA| 10
9 19 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1136 | SM-C-3666255 80063 | TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 10
9 20 |PAFZZ [5935-00-721-0708 | MS3102R-24-28P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
9 21 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-984-4989 | MS35206-229 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
9 22 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 12
9 23 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
9 24 | XDFzzZ MS3102A-28-21P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
9 25 |PAFZZ [5935-00-258-9914 | MS3102A-28-21FW| 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
9 26 |PAFZZ [5305-00-989-7435| MS35207-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
9 27 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 9
9 28 |PAFZZ [5325-00-599-7820| 2700-6 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC FASTENER EA| 3
9 29 |PAFZZ [5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | WASHER, CAMLOC FASTENER, P/O ITEM 28 EA| 3
9 30 |PAFZZ |5325-00-505-4798 | 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 3
9 31 [XDFZz SM-C-366501 80063 [ TERMINAL BOARD EA| 1
9 32 [PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0156 | SM-C-366214 80063 | SWITCH, LEVER, TRANSMIT EA| 10
9 33 WASHER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 32 EA| 20
9 34 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 32 EA| 20
9 35 [PAFZZ |5305-00-957-6266 | MS35190-252 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
9 36 [XDFzz SM-B-366301-2 80063 [ HANDLE EA| 2
9 37 |[XDPZZ C3503-7-2-1 89008 [ LENS, INDICATOR, LIGHT EA| 10
9 38 |XDPZZ 33428-117 72619 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 10
9 39 NUT, KNURLED, P/O ITEM 38 EA| 30
9 40 [PAOZZ |6240-00-153-6515 | MS15609-6 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 10
9 41 [PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0157 | SM-C-366211 80063 [ SWITCH, LEVER, RECEIVER EA| 10
9 42 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 41 EA| 20
9 43 WASHER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 41 EA| 10
9 44 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 41 EA| 10
9 45 [PAFZZ |5305-00-990-6444 | MS35207-261 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 5
RECEIVER, PREAMPLIFIER A1601 CIRCUIT CARDP
10 1 |XDFZZ 150D686X0015R2 | 80183 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
10 2 |PAFZZ [5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
10 3 [PAFZZ |5905-00-106-9344 | RCR20G101JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 4 (PAFZZ |5905-00-279-3519 | RC20GF220J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 5 |PAFZZ [5910-00-113-5475| M39003-01-3006 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
10 6 |PAFZZ [5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

11




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
10 7 |PAFZZ [5910-00-007-2004 | M39003-01-3088 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
10 8 [PAFZZ |5905-00-141-0591 | RCR20G103JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 9 |PAFZZ [5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 10 |PAFZZ |5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 11 |PAFZZ |5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 12 |PAFZZ |5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 3
10 13 [PAFZZ |5905-00-279-3502 | RC20GF123J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 14 |PAFZZ |5905-00-171-1999 | RC20GF821J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
10 15 |PAFZZ |5905-00-195-5571 | RC20GF680J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA|l 1
10 16 |PAFZZ |5910-00-814-0761 | 150D105X9015A2 | 56289 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
GROUP: 0103 TELEPHONE TERMINAL
TA-406/FSW-8
11 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-959-2345| MS35190-211 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD NO. 2-56 EA| 3
11 2 |PAOZZ [6210-00-486-8069 | 33-112 72619 [ LENS, INDICATOR, LIGHT, GREEN EA| 10
11 3 [PAOZZ |6240-00-153-6515 | MS15609-6 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT, SIGNAL EA| 10
11 4 (PAFZZ |6210-00-027-7680 | 33428-112 72619 [ LAMPHOLDER EA| 10
11 5 NUT, KNURLED, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 30
11 6 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060| MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 3
11 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 3
11 8 [PAFZZ |5325-00-141-7090 | 2700-3 71286 [ STUD, CAMLOC, FASTENER EA| 3
11 9 |PAFZZ [5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | WASHER, CAMLOC, FASTENER, P/O ITEM 8 EA| 3
11 10 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 12
11 11 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3002 | MS35206-242 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
11 12 |PAFZZ (5325-00-171-4365( 212-12N 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA|l 3
11 13 |PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0158 | SM-C-366210 80063 [ SWITCH, LEVER, TELEPHONE EA| 10
11 14 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 15-32, EA| 20
P/O ITEM 13
11 15 WASHER, LOCK, TANG, P/O ITEM 13 EA| 10
11 16 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 13 EA| 10
11 17 |XDFzz MS35241-50 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
11 18 |XDFzZ SM-B-366301-1 80063 [ HANDLE EA| 2
11 19 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 13
11 20 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 13
11 21 |PAFZz [6350-00-823-2003 | SM-C-366374 80063 | BUZZER EA| 1
11 22 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
11 23 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
11 24 |PAFZZ [5975-00-351-6114 | SR-5P 28520 [ BUSHING, STRAIN, RELIEF EA| 1
11 25 |[XDFzz 97-3102A-36-403P | 02660 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
11 26 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-6192 | MS35206-244 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
11 27 |PAFZZ |5915-00-392-5981 | CU-350( )/PT 80063 | NETWORK, IMPEDANCE EA| 1
GROUP: 0104 AMPLIFIER AM-2827/FSW-8
12 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
12 2 |PAFZZ [5305-00-614-0260| MS35265-17 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
12 3 [PAFZZ |5935-00-660-5198 | MRA34P-J6 81312 | CONNECTOR EA| 1
12 4 MALE THREADED LOCK, PIN STUD, P/O ITEM 3EA 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

12




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

1) 2 3) (4) (5) (6) (7| (8)
I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
12 5 FEMALE THREADED LOCK, PIN STUD, P/O EA| 1
ITEM 3
12 6 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
12 7 |XDFZZ [5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 14
12 8 |PAFZZ |5961-00-062-1602 | 2N301 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
12 9 | XDFzZZ 757 08530 | WASHER, MICA EA| 3
12 10 (XDFzz SM-B-366782 80063 | HEAT SINK EA| 3
12 11 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6189 | MS35206-241 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
12 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 8
12 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 6
12 14 |XDFzZ 1200 06540 | WASHER, SHOULDER, NO. 6 EA| 3
12 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 6
12 16 |PAFZZ |5940-00-577-2702 | 409-144 79963 | LUG EA| 3
12 17 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
12 18 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7460 | SM-B-366530-4 80063 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION, GAIN, EA| 1
SPEAKER
12 19 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7182 | SM-B-366530-2 80063 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION, EA| 2
HEADSET
12 20 |[XDFzz RV2LAXSB501A 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION, EA| 4
COMPRESSION ADJUSTMENT
12 21 |PAFZZ [5905-00-721-2632 | RA20LABR250A 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, WIREWOUND, BIAS EA| 2
ADJUSTMENT
12 22 |XDFzz RV2LAXSB102C 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION, EA| 1
OUTPUT LEVEL
12 23 |XDFzZ RV4LAXSB500A 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION EA| 1
12 24 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEMS 20 THRU 23 EA| 8
12 25 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEMS 20 EA| 8
THROUGH 23
12 26 NUT, SELF LOCKING, HEXAGONAL, P/O EA| 8
ITEMS 20 THROUGH 23
12 27 |PAFZZ |[6625-00-566-4982 | AK507-4 99813 [ BUSHING, EXTENDER EA| 1
12 28 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 18 EA| 1
12 29 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 18 EA| 1
12 30 [PAFZZ |5905-00-852-7260 | SM-B-36630-3 80063 | POTENTIOMETER, LINE LEVEL MIKE EA| 1
12 31 [PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7182 | SM-B-366530-2 80063 [ POTENTIMETER, GAIN EA| 1
12 32 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 19 EA| 1
12 33 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 19 EA| 1
12 34 [PAFZZ |5355-00-556-0151 | MS91528-1D2D 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL EA| 4
12 35 SET SCREW, P/O ITEM 34 EA| 4
12 36 |XDFZZ 5000 06540 | SCREW, CAPTIVE EA| 2
12 37 [XDFZz SM-B-366475 80063 [ STOP EA| 2
12 38 | XAFHH SM-D-366488 80063 | AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB 801 (SEEFIG 13 | EA| 1
FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
12 39 | XAFHH SM-D-366580 80063 | AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB 802 (SEEFIG 14 | EA| 1
FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
12 40 |PAFZZ |5365-00-052-5413 | X5133-17-MD 79136 | RETAINING RING EA| 2
12 41 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
12 42 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3000 | MS35206-230 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
12 43 [XDFZz SM-B-366577 80063 [ROD EA| 1
12 44 |PAFZZ |5310-00-811-6419 | MS21042-04 90906 | NUT, SELF LOCKING, NO. 4-40 EA| 2
12 45 |PAFZZ MS35225-47 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
12 46 (XDFZz SM-D-366758 80063 [ WASHER, KEYWAY EA| 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

13



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

14

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
12 47 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5474 | MS35190-250 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
12 48 |[PAFZZ |5305-00-558-6611 | MS35241-54 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
12 49 |XDFZzz MS35333-21 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH, NO. 8 EA| 2
12 50 | XAFHH SM-D-366489 80063 [ AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB 803 EA| 1
(SEE FIG. 15 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
12 51 | XAFHH SM-D-366490 80063 [ AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB 804 EA| 1
(SEE FIG. 16 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
12 52 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
12 53 |PAFZZ (5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 8
12 54 |PAFZZ [5940-00-809-4358| 147-144 79963 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 2
12 55 |PAFZZ5810-00-951-4679 MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 8
12 56 |PAFZZ [5950-00-823-1173 | SM-C-366302 80063 | TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 1
12 57 |PAFZZ [5950-00-823-1139 | SM-C-366257 80063 | TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 3
12 58 | XDFzzZ MS35241-32 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
12 59 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
12 60 |PAFZZ 600Y-4-MFE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 2
12 61 |PAFZZ [9905-00-419-5536 | MS600-4 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 2
12 62 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 1
12 63 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 1
AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB801
13 1 |PAHZZ |5961-00-752-5797 | 2N167 03508 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 4
13 2 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-3503 | RC20GF682J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
13 3 [PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1177 | MCS14D475M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
13 4 (PAHZZ |5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 5 |[PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
13 6 |PAHZZ [5905-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
13 7 |PAHZZ [5910-00-156-7293 | M39003-01-2994 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 4
13 8 [PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
13 9 |PAHZZ [5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
13 10 [PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MSC14D106M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
13 11 |PAHZZ |5961-00-474-1864 | 1IN281 82577 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
13 12 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J] 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 13 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 14 |PAHZZ |5905-00-141-0591 | RCR20G103JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOTION EA| 1
13 15 |PAHZZ | 5905-00-195-6453 | RC20GF562J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 16 [PAHZZ |5910-00-878-7297 | 29F510 24446 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
13 17 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 1
13 18 |[PAHZZ |5905-00-912-2279 | RS1A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
13 19 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-2637 | RC32GF470J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 20 |XDHZZ MCS14B337M 72699 | CAPACITOR,FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
13 21 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-3519 | RC20GF220J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 22 |PAHZZ [5905-00-615-8538 | RS2A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
13 23 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1752 | RC20GF120J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 24 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1999 | RC20GF821J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
+OCTF74




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
13 25 |PAHZZ [5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 26 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1876 | RC20GF222J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 27 |XDHZZ MCS14D226M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
13 28 |PAHZZ [5961-00-680-9744 | 1IN305 80131 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
13 29 [PAHZZ |5905-00-114-5441 | RCR20G563JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
13 30 [PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
13 31 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1

AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB802
14 1 |PAHZZ [5910-00-823-1177 | MCS14D475M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
14 2 |PAHZZ [5961-00-752-5797 | 2N167 03508 [ TANSISTOR EA| 4
14 3 |PAHZZ | 5905-00-279-3503 | RC20GF682J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
14 4 (PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MCS14D106M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
14 5 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1757 | RC20FG152J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 6 |PAHZZ [5905-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
14 7 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 8 [PAHZZ |5905-00-114-5441| RCR20G563JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 9 | XDHZZ MCS14D226M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
14 10 |PAHZZ |5910-00-156-7293 | M39003-01-2994 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 4
14 11 |PAHZZ |5961-00-680-9744 | IN305 80131 [ SEMICONDUCTO DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
14 12 |PAHZZ |5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
14 13 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1876 | RC20GF222J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 14 |PAHZZ |5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 15 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1752 | RC20GF120J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 16 |PAHZZ |5905-00-615-8538 | RS-2A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
14 17 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-3519 | RC20GF220J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 18 | XDHzZ MCS14B337M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA|l 2
14 19 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-2637 | RC32GF470J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 20 |PAHZZ [5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
14 21 |PAHZZ [5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
14 22 |PAHZZ |5961-00-474-1864 | 1N281 82577 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
14 23 |PAHZZ [5910-00-878-7297 | 29F510 24446 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
14 24 |PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6453 | RC20GF562J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 25 |PAHZZ [5905-00-141-0591 | RCR20G103JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 26 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 27 |PAHZZ [5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 28 |PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
14 29 |PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
14 30 |PAHZZ [5905-00-912-2279 | RS-1A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
14 31 [PAHZZ |5905-00-181-1999 | RC20GF821J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB803

15 1 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1177 | MCS14D475M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
15 2 [PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MCS14D106M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
15 3 [PAHZZ |5961-00-752-5797 | 2N167 03508 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

15




SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

TM 11-5895-241-34P

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
15 4 (PAHZZ |5905-00-279-3503 | RC20GF682J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
15 5 |PAHZZ [5905-00279-3519 | RC20GF220J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
15 6 [XDHZZ MCS14D226M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
15 7 |PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 8 [PAHZZ |5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
15 9 |PAHZZ [5905-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
15 10 [PAHZZ |5910-00-156-7293 | M39003-01-2994 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 4
15 11 |PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
15 12 |PAHZZ |5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
15 13 |PAHZZ |5961-00-474-1864 | 1IN281 81349 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
15 14 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 15 |PAHZZ | 5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 16 |PAHZZ |5905-00-141-0591 | RCR20G103JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 17 |PAHZZ | 5905-00-195-6453 | RC20GF562J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 18 |PAHZZ |5910-00-878-7297 | 29F510 24446 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
15 19 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 1
15 20 |PAHZZ [5905-00-912-2279 | RS-1A 91637 | RESISTOR, WIREWOUND EA| 1
15 21 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-2637 | RC32GF470J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 22 |XDHZZ [MCS14B337M 72699 CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
15 23 |PAHZZ [5905-00-615-8538 | RS-2A 91637 | RESISTOR, WIREWOUND EA| 1
15 24 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1752 | RC20GF120J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 25 [PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1999 | RC20GF821J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
| 15 26 |PAHZZ [5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 27 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1876 | RC20GF222J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 28 |PAHZZ [5961-00-680-9744 | 1IN305 80131 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
15 29 |[PAHZZ |5905-00-114-544 | RCR20G563JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 30 [PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
15 31 | XDHZZ CK62AX102M 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED EA| 2
15 32 [PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1

AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB804

16 1 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1177 | MCS14D475M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
16 2 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-3503 | RC20GF682J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
16 3 [5961-00{752-5797 2N167 03508 [ TRANSISTOR EA| 4
16 4 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 5 [PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MCS14D106M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
16 6 |PAHZZ [5095-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
16 7 |PAHZZ [5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 8 [PAHZZ |5905-00-114-5441| RCR20G563JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 9 | XDHZZ MCS14D226M 72699 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
16 10 |PAHZZ |5910-00-156-7293 | M39003-01-2994 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 4
16 11 |PAHZZ |5961-00-680-9744 | IN305 80131 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
16 12 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1876 | RC2PGF222J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 13 |PAHZZ |5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

16




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

Il | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
16 14 |PAHZZ |5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 15 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-3513 | RC20GF221J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 16 |PAHZZ |5961-00-474-1864 [ 1N281 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
16 17 |PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
16 18 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-3023 [ 2N270 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
16 19 |PAHZZ |5910-00-878-7297 | 29F510 24446 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
16 20 [PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 21 |PAHZZ [5905-00-141-0591 | RC20G103JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 22 |PAHZZ [5905-00-171-1999 | RC20GF821J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 23 |PAHZZ [5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
16 24 |PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
16 25 |PAHZZ [5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
GROUP: 0105 TRANSMITTER CONTROL
C-3446/FSW-8
17 1 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 32
17 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 32
17 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 10
17 4 (PAFZZ |56310-00-045-3299 MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 20
17 5 |XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 [ NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
17 6 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 4
17 7 |PAFZZ [5950-00-823-1170| SM-C-366254 80063 | TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 1
17 8 [PAFZZ |5945-00-752-5908 | SM-C-366206 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 10
17 9 |PAFZZ |[5945-00-752-5903 | SM-C-366202 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 10
17 10 |PAFZZ |5905-00-682-4207 | RN70C6040F 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, FILM EA| 10
17 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40- EA| 8
17 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 9
17 13 | XDFZzZ SM-B-366787 80063 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
17 14 | XDFZZ 6007-2-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
17 15 |PAPZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 4
17 16 |PAFZZ |5305-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
17 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-614-0260 | MS35265-17 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
17 18 |PAFZZ |5935-00-621-6585 | 2-20175P121 81312 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
17 19 |PAFZZ |5935-00-615-2255 | MRE-75-S-J 81312 [ CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
17 20 MALE THREADED LOCKPIN STUD, P/O ITEMS EA| 2
18 & 19
17 21 FEMALE THREADED LOCKPIN STUD, P/O ITEMS
18 & 19
17 22 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6192 | MS35206-244 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 10
17 23 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 2
17 24 |PAFZZ (5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 2
17 25 |PAFZZ [5930-00-655-1582 | MS35059-23 96906 [ SWITCH, TOGGLE EA| 10
17 26 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 25 EA| 20
17 27 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 25 EA| 10
17 28 WASHER, KEY, P/O ITEM 25 EA| 10
17 29 |PAFZZ [5305-00-958-5450 | M35190-240 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
17 30 [XDFzz SM-B-366553 80063 | SPACER EA| 2
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

17




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
17 31 |PAFZZ |5940-00-754-6892 | 2432-1 71279 | STAND-OFF EA| 5
17 32 [PAFZZ |5305-00-993-0191 | MS35206-212 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 5
17 33 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
GROUP: 0106 TELEPHONE SIGNAL CONTROL
C-3435/FSW-8
18 1 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 60
18 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 60
18 3 [PAFZZ |5945-00-752-5880 | SM-C-366207 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 10
18 4 |PAFZZ |5805-00-244-1915| SC-B-104853 80063 | GENERATOR, RINGING EA| 1
18 5 |PAFZZ [5945-00-752-5876 | SM-C-366204 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 10
18 6 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
18 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK NO. 4 EA| 8
18 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 4
18 9 [PAFZZ |5935-00-621-6585 | 2-20175P121 81312 [ CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA 1
18 10 FEMALE THREADED LOCKPIN STUD, P/O EA| 1
ITEM 9
18 11 MALE THREADED LOCKPIN STUD, P/O ITEM 9 EA| 1
18 12 |PAFZZ |5305-00-531-0298 | MS35265-15 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
18 13 | XDFzZ SM-B-366654 80063 | GROMMET EA| 1
18 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 1
18 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 1
GROUP: 0107 POWER SUPPLY PP-2803A/
FSW-8
19 1 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 44
19 2 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-6192 | MS35206-244 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
19 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6194 | MS35206-246 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
19 4 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | MS352006-231 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
19 5 [PAFZZ |5961-00-822-8835( 2N511B 01295 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
19 6 | XDFZZ SM-B-366784 80063 | WASHER, MICA EA| 1
19 7 | XDFZZ SM-B-366782 80063 | HEAT SINK EA| 4
19 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 8
19 9 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3002 | MS35206-242 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
19 10 | XDFzZ 1200 06540 | WASHER, INSULATED, SHOULDER EA| 2
19 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 42
19 12 |XDFzZ 409 79963 [ LUG, TERMINAL EA| 1
19 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
19 14 |XDFzZ SM-B-366589 80063 | PLATE, GUIDE PIN EA| 2
19 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 4
19 16 |PAFZZ |5305-00-993-1848 | MS35207-265 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
19 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 11
19 18 | XAFFD SM-C-366441 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD, TB 501 (SEE FIG. 21 FOR EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN)
19 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 25
19 20 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3000 | MS35206-230 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 18
19 21 |PAFZZ [5305-00-958-5453 | MS35190-236 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
19 22 |XDFzz 2422-06-04 78189 | TERMINAL, LUB EA| 10
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

18




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
19 23 |PAFZZ |5940-00-204-8023| 766 81312 | TERMINAL, STUD EA| 2
19 24 |PAFZZ [5310-00-950-1310| MS15795-204 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 1
19 25 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-2997 | MS35206-215 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 1
19 26 |PAFZZ (5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 [ WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 15
19 27 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 3
19 28 | XDFzz 2120-08-03 78189 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 3
19 29 [XDFzz SM-B-366794 80063 | SPACER, STANDOFF EA| 1
19 30 [XDFzz CP10A3KE104K 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER DIELECTRIC EA| 11
19 31 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 9
19 32 [PAFZZ |5961-00-752-6017 | 1IN2518 81483 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
19 33 [PAFZZ |5961-00-950-6595 | 1N3999A 81349 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 1
19 34 [XDFZz MS35333-22 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH, NO. 10 EA| 3
19 35 [XDFZz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 3
19 36 WASHER, MICA P/O ITEMS 32 & 33 EA| 2
19 37 LUG, TERMINAL P/O ITEM 33 EA| 1
19 39 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 13
19 40 [PAFZZ |5970-00-814-0393 | MS75009-2 96906 | WASHER, MICAQ EA| 4
19 41 [PAFZZ |5905-00-842-6451 | RW30V2R2 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 2
19 42 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6199 | MS35206-251 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
19 43 |[PAFZZ |5961-00-475-9539 | 1N1451 70779 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
19 44 | XAFFF SM-B-366440 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD, TB 504 (SEE FIG. 21 FOR EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN)
19 45 [XAFFF SM-B-366634 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD, TB 503 (SEE FIG. 21 FOR EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN
19 46 [XDFZZ MS35439-46 96906 | GROMMET EA|l 2
19 47 |PAFZZ |5961-00-826-1882 | AM1010 70779 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
19 48 NUT, PLAIN HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 47 EA| 2
19 49 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 47 EA| 2
19 50 |PAFZZ [5940-00-143-5330| 756 81312 | TERMINAL, STUD EA| 8
19 51 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3116 | MS35206-213 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 10
19 52 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-6211| MS35206-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
19 53 [PAFZZ |5940-00-254-5216 | 2118-14-00 78189 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 1
19 54 |PAFZZ [5340-00-060-5386 | X1075 71279 [ HANDLE EA| 1
19 55 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6193 | MS35206-245 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 3
19 56 |PAFZZ [5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 93906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD NO. 6-32 EA| 8
19 57 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1134 | SM-C-36612 80063 [ REACTOR EA| 1
19 58 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4989 | MS35206-229 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD NO. 6-32 EA| 1
19 59 [XAFFF SM-C-366618 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD, TB 502 (SEE FIG. 21 FO R| EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN)
19 60 |PAFZZ [5340-00-608-0655| X1801E 71279 | SPACER, STANDOFF EA| 1
19 61 |[PAFZZ |5905-00-577-3655 | RA20LASB100A 81349 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE, WIREWOUND EA| 1
19 62 NUT, HEXAGONAL, SELF-LOCKING P/O EA| 1
ITEM 61
19 63 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 61 EA| 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

19




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
19 64 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 61 EA| 1
19 65 |PAFZZ [5905-00-617-6649 | RA20LASB200A 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, WIREWOUND EA| 1
19 66 |PAFZZ [5935-00-768-4232 | MS39024-10-08 96906 | JACK, TENT, YELLOW EA| 3
19 67 |PAFZZ [5935-00-892-8804 | MS16108-2A 96906 | JACK, TEST, RED EA| 2
19 68 |PAFZZ [5935-00-577-2337 | MS16108-5A 96906 | JACK, TEST EA| 1
19 69 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEMS 66, 67, & 68 EA| 6
19 70 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEMS 66, 67 & EA| 6
68
19 71 |PAOZZ [5999-00-283-7178 | 342003-SA-2 75915 [ CAP, FUSEHOLDER EA| 2
19 72 |PAOZZ [5920-00-519-7733 | FO3G8RO0OA 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE, 8 AMP EA| 1
19 73 |PAOZZ [5920-00-556-0144 | FHN20G 81349 [ FUSEHOLDER EA| 2
19 74 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 73 EA| 2
19 75 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 73 EA| 2
19 76 |PAOZZ [5920-00-280-9328 | FO2B125VY2A 81349 [ FUSE, CARTRIDGE, 1%2AMP EA| 1
POWER SUPPLY PP-2803A/FSW-8 UPPER
SECTION
20 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 5
20 2 |PAFZZ [5910-00-074-4247 | CM30FD682G03 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 1
20 3 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW,MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 4
20 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 41
20 5 |PAFZZ [5310-00-983-8483| MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 25
20 6 |PAFZZ [5910-00-196-1641| HC1560 37942 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 1
20 7 |PAFZZ |[5950-00-823-1169 | SM-C-366258 80063 [ TRANSFORMER, POWER, STEP-DOWN EA|l 1
20 8 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6192 | MS35206-244 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
20 9 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 44
20 10 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1168 | SM-C-366249 80063 | REACTOR EA| 1
20 11 |PAFZZ |5945-00-752-5909 | SM-C-366208 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA|l 1
20 12 |PAFZZ |5945-00-752-5878 | SM-C-366205 80063 | RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 1
20 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
20 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 6
29 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA|l 1
20 16 |PAFZZ |5935-00-812-6799 | MS3102R-20-4S 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
20 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-2997 | MS35206-215 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA|l 4
20 18 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3000 | MS35206-230 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
20 19 |PAFZZ |5935-00-149-2671 | MS3102A-28-12P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA|l 1
20 20 |PAFZZ |5935-00-878-8741 | MS3102R-24-28PX | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
20 21 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
20 22 |PAFZZ |5961-00-062-1602 | 2N301 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 3
20 23 |XDFzZ 757 08530 | WASHER, MICA EA| 4
20 24 |XDFzz 1200 06540 | WASHER, SHOULDER, NO. 6 EA| 6
20 25 | XDFzZZ 409 79963 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 3
20 26 |XDFzz SM-B-36682 80063 | HEAT SINK EA| 1
20 27 |PAFZZ [5961-00-822-8835| 2N511B 01295 [ TRANSISTOR EA|l 1
20 28 |PAFZZ [5305=00-984=6194 MS35206-246 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
20 29 |PAFZZ [5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA|l 2
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

20




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

1) 2 3) (4) (5) (6) (7| (8)
I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
20 30 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
20 31 |[PAFZZ MS35225-51 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
20 32 |PAFZZ |5340-00-680-41541 X1801J 71279 | STAND-OFF, SPACER EA| 2
20 33 [XDFzz MS35225-17-96906 SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
20 34 [PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 2
20 35 [PAFZZ |5905-00-801-6204 | B50-1500HM50W | 91637 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, WIRWOUND EA| 1
20 36 | XDFZZ 2120-08-03 78189 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 3
20 37 |[XDFZz 2422-06-04 78189 [ TERMINAL, LUG EA| 5
20 38 [PAFZZ |5310-00-761-6882 | MS51967-2 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. %-20 EA| 4
20 39 [PAFZZ |5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. ¥ EA|l 4
20 40 |PAFZZ |5325-00-276-6211 | 2537 70485 | GROMMET EA|l 3
20 41 [PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 3
20 42 |XDFZz CE41C401H 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 2
20 43 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 42 EA| 2
20 44 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 42 EA| 2
20 45 | XDPZZ CE41C251D 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 1
20 46 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 45 EA| 1
20 47 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 45 EA| 1
20 48 |PAFZZ |5910-00-948-9266 | CE44C122F 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 1
20 49 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 48 EA| 1
20 50 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 48 EA| 1
20 51 |PAFZZ [5910-00-063-5509 | CE44C152G 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 1
20 52 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 51 EA| 1
20 53 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 51 EA|l 1
20 54 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4992 | MS35206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA|l 1
20 55 |PAFZZ [5910-00-682-2543 | VR-3 37942 | CLAMP EA| 1
20 56 |[PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA|l 4
20 57 |PAFZZ |5910-00-823-1167 | HC5010A 37942 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 1
20 58 |[PAFZZ |5910-00-151-7564 | VR-8 37942 [ CLAMP EA|l 1
20 59 [XDFzz MS35225-47 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
20 60 |PAFZZ [5910-00-649-4142 | VR-6 37942 [ CLAMP EA|l 1
20 61 |PAFZZ [5905-00-059-6320 | PH-25 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED WIREWOUND EA| 1
20 62 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 61 EA| 1
20 63 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-6197 | MS35206-249 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 8
20 64 |XDFZZ 2264 79570 | GROMMET EA| 1
20 65 |PAFZZ |5325-00-291-0743 | AN931-A10-14 96906 | GROMMET EA| 2
20 66 | XDFZZ RH-50 91637 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
CIRCUIT CARDS ON POWER SUPPLY PP-2803/
FSW-8
21 1 |PAFZZ [5961-00-577-6214 [ 1IN538 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
21 2 |PAFZZ [5961-00-067-3955| 1N153 81349 [ SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA|l 1
21 3 [PAFZZ |5905-00-110-0991 | RCR32G151JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
21 4 (PAFZZ |5905-00-121-9860 | RCR32G301JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FISED, COMPOSITION EA|l 1
21 5 [PAFZZ |5961-00-577-3023 [ 2N270 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

21



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM IN
UNIT
21 6 [XDFzz RS-2A, 18 OHM 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
21 7 |PAFZZ [5905-00-472-0157 | RNR70E2800G5 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
21 8 |PAFZZ |5961-00-475-9539 | 1N1451 70779 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
21 9 | XDFZZ [5905-00-279-1729 | RC32GF111J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
21 10 (XDFzz RS-2A, 36 OHM 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
21 11 |XDFzZz RS-2A, 43 OHM 91637 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
21 12 |[PAHZZ |5961-00-057-0386 [ IN3827A 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
21 13 |XDFzZz CPO41EB474K 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER DIELECTRIC EA| 2
21 14 |PAFZZ |5905-00-171-2006 | RC20GF271J 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
21 15 |PAFZZ |5905-00-141-0720 | RCR32G330JS 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED,COMPOSITION EA| 1
GROUP: 02 METEROLOGICAL DISPLAY
CONSOLE 0A-2054/FSW-8
22 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-6265 | MS35207-262 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
22 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 13
22 3 [PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8546 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 10 EA| 13
22 4 [XAFFF SM-D-366328 80063 | LAMP PANEL ASSEMBLY (SEE FIG. 27 FOR EA| 1
FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
22 5 |PAFZZ [5305-00-989-7434 | MS35207-263 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 8
22 6 | XAFFF SM-D-366048 80063 [ WINDSPEED AND DIRECTION INDICATOR EA| 1
PANEL (SEE FIG 28 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
22 7 | XAFFF SM-D-366052 80063 | FLIGHT DATA BOARD (SEE FIG 26 FOR EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN)
22 8 [PAFZZ |5305-00-753-7157 | SM-B-366199 80063 | SCREW, CAPTIVE EA| 4
22 9 | XAFFF SM-D-366050 80063 | STORAGE DESK ASSEMBLY (SEE FIG 26 FOR EA| 1
PARTS BREAKDOWN)
22 10 |PAFZZ |305-00-990-6444 | MS35207-261 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
22 11 |PAFZZ |5325-00-639-5575 | 2600-BW 71286 [ FASTENER, CAMLOC, WING TYPE EA| 2
22 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | WASHER, RETAINER CAMLOC, P/O ITEM 11 EA|l 2
22 13 | XAFFF SM-D-366191 80063 [ BAROMETRIC MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY EA| 1
(SEE FIG 29 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
22 14 | XAFFF SM-D-366-042 80063 | ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CABINET, CY-2940A | EA| 1
/[FSW8
22 15 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 [ SCREW, MACHAINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
22 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 27
22 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5450 | MS35190-240 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 1
22 18 | XDFzzZ SM-B-366335 80063 [ LOCK, DOOR EA| 1
22 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 1
22 20 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4988| MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 20
22 21 | XAFFF SM-D-366046 80063 | CLOCK AND DIGITAL READOUT PANEL (SEE EA| 1
FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
GROUP: 0201 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
CABINET, CY-2940A/FSW-8
23 1 |PAFZZ |5340-00-598-2597 | MS21919DG-8 96906 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 2
23 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-983-8483| MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 6
23 3 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 28
23 4 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3000 | MS35206-230 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
23 5 [PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | MS352026-231 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

22




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@l o NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN
UNIT
23| 6 |XDFzz 600A-12-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
23| 7|XDFzz 600-12 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
23| 8 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 28
23| 9 |PAFZZ |5340-00-543-4394 | MS21919DG-6 96906 | CLAMP, CABLE, 3-8 ID EA| 2
23| 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 15
23| 11 |PAFZZ |5305-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
23| 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 8
23| 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 8
23| 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
23| 15 |XDFzz 600-20 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 2
23| 16 |XDFzz 600A-20MSE 75382 | TERMINAL STRIP EA| 2
23| 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4983 | MS35206-226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 5
23| 18 |XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
23| 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 6
23| 20 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8546 | MS15795-208 96906 | WASER, FLAT, NO. 10
23| 21 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-7435 | MS35207-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
23 | 22 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO 6-32 EA| 7
23| 23 |PAFzz MS603-4 75382 | MAKER, STRIP EA| 1
23| 24 |PAFzZ 603-4MFE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
23| 25 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, SLAT, NO. 8 EA| 4
23| 26 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK NO. 8 EA| 4
23| 27 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6196 | MS352056-248 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
23| 28 |PAFZZ |5305-00-988-1726 | MS35206-282 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. %-20 EA|12
23| 29 |PAFZZ |5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 1-4
23| 30 |PAFZZ |5935-00-283-4003 | WC00596D7 81349 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTAE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
23| 31 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-6265 | MS35207-262 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
23| 32 |XDFzz SM-B-366192 80063 | SCREW, SHOULDER, NO. 6-32 EA| 1
BASE ASSEMBLY
24| 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4989 | MS35206-229 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 7
24| 2 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA|35
24| 3 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4983 | MS35206-2226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
24 | 4 |PAFZZ |5305-00-988-1724 | MS35206-280 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. ¥:-20 EA| 8
24| 5|PAFZZ |5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. ¥4 EA| 8
24 | 6 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 12
24| 7 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 12
24| 8 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 12
24 | 9 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 14
24 | 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4982 | MS35206-225 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
POWER CONTROL PANEL
25| 1 |PAOZZ |6210-00-826-7477 | 71SB-111 72619 | LENS, INDICATOR LIGHT, RED EA| 1
25| 2 |PAOZZ |6240-00-143-3060 | MS15567-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
25| 3 |PAFZZ |6250-00-839-6095 | 71SB202-111 72619 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 1
25| 4 KUT, KNURLED, P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
1.0CII 74

23




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
25 5 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
25 6 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-3118 | MS35206-203 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 8
25 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060 | MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 8
25 8 [XAFDZZ SM-B-366216 80063 [ MAIN POWER DESIGNATION PLATE EA| 1
25 9 | XAFZZ SM-B-366219 80063 | A.C. SUPPLY BEZEL EA| 1
25 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
25 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 8
25 12 |XDFzz MS91528-1F2D 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL EA| 1
25 13 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 12 EA| 1
25 14 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7261 | SM-C-366200 80063 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, WIREWOUND EA| 1
25 15 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 14 EA| 2
25 16 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 14 EA| 1
25 17 | XAFZZ SM-B-366218 80063 [ DIMMER CONTROL DESIGNATION PLATE EA| 1
25 18 |XDFzZz AM-12-MG3 CURVHE 74193 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 5.5 AMP MAIN POWER EA| 1
5.5 AMP
25 19 |XDFzz AM-12-MG3 CURVHE 74193 | CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 AMP EA| 1
5.1 AMP
25 20 |PAFZZ (5930-00-644-1514 | MS35058-22 96906 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, EMERGENCY ALARM EA| 1
25 21 NUT, PLAIN HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 20 EA| 2
25 22 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 20 EA| 1
25 23 |PAFZZ [5930-00-331-3458 | 8497K7 15605 | SWITCH, GUARD, EMERGENCY ALARM EA| 1
25 24 | XAFZZ SM-B-366217 80063 | EMERGENCY ALARM DESIGNATION PLATE EA| 1
25 25 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4982 | MS35206-225 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
FLIGHT DATA BOARD AND STORAGE DESK
26 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6189 | MS35206-241 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
26 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 14
26 3 [PAFZZ |5340-00-240-2378| 15631 14608 | CATCH EA| 1
26 4 (PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 969006 WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 24
26 5 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4983 | MS35206-226 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
26 6 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
26 7 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-989-6265 | MS35207-262 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 6
26 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 6
26 9 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 12
DESK LAMP ASSEMBLY
27 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5477 | MS35190-254 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
27 2 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-7341 | MS35192-273 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
27 3 [PAFZZ |6230-00-830-5682 | SM-C-366327 80063 [ LIGHT, DESK EA| 1
27 4 SETSCREW, NO. 6-32 P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
27 5 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32, P/O EA| 1
ITEM 3

27 6 COLLAR, P/OITEM 3 EA| 1
27 7 [PAOZZ |16240-00-617-1717 | 15T7DC115V 24455 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
27 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 1
27 9 (XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 1
27 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4993 | MS35206-233 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

24




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
27 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 4
27 12 |XDFzZ 600A-4-MSE 75382 [ TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
27 13 |PAFZZ |9905-00-419-5536 | MS600-4 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
27 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 4
27 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
27 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
27 17 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 5
WINDSPEED AND DIRECTION INDICATOR PANEL
28 1 |PAFFF | 6660-00-752-8160 | SM-C-36659 80063 | INDICATOR, WIND, DIRECTION ID-856/FSW-8 EA| 1
28 2 |PAOZZ [5999-00-244-5150 | 9435-%2 71400 | CAP, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
28 3 |PAOZZ | 5920-00-280-8344 | FO2A250V-2A 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE 2 AMP EA| 1
28 4 (XDFZz FHN-26/U 81349 [ FUSEHOLDER EA| 1
28 5 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 1
28 6 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 1
28 7 |XDFzz Y4-28NF-2A 81349 | STUDS, MOUNTING, NO. %-28 EA| 4
28 8 [PAFZZ |6660-00-557-0240 | SM-C-366171 80063 [ INDICATOR, WINDSPEED ID-855/FSW-8 EA|l 1
28 9 [PAFZZ |5310-00-141-1795 | AN960-416 88044 | WASHER, PLAIN, NO. ¥ EA| 4
28 10 |PAFZZ |5310-00-582-5965 | MS35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. ¥ EA| 8
28 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-176-8140 [ AN345-416 88044 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. %-28 EA| 8
28 12 |XDFzZz RB15AE46000D 81349 [ RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
28 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA|l 4
28 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA|l 4
28 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA|l 4
28 16 | XDFzz 600A-10-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
28 17 |PAFZZ |9905-00-419-5539 | MS600-10 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA|l 1
28 18 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5457 | MS35190-226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
CLOCK DIGITAL READOUT PANEL AND
BAROMETRIC DATA TRANSMITTER DRAWER
29 1 |PAFFF | 6645-00-752-8237 | SM-C-366332 80063 [ CLOCK, DIRECT READING, TD-393/FSW-8 EA|l 1
29 2 | XDFzz 5300004-003 74451 | MOTOR, CLOCK EA| 1
29 3 GEAR, PINION, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
29 4 SETCREW, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
29 5 WASHER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 2
29 6 SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, P/O ITEM 2EA 2
29 7 |PAFFF [6660-00-788-778 | SM-C-366660 80063 [ INDICATOR, DIGITAL DISPLAY ID-854/FSW-8 EA|l 1
(SEE FIG. 30 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN)
29 8 [PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 8
29 9 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-6194 | MS35206-246 96906 | SCREW, MACHING, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
29 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5457 | MS35190-226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA|l 2
29 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 2
20 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA|l 2
29 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 2
29 14 |XDFzZ MS35225-47 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA|l 4
29 15 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4552 | MS35190-237 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

PRV-V-X. =]
1LUCT 74

25




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST(CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
29 16 |PAFZZ |2805-00-752-1862 | 600A-4 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
29 17 |XDFzZ 600A-4-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
29 18 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 4
29 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 4
29 20 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS353649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
29 21 |XDFzz SM-C-366639 80063 | SPACER EA| 2
29 22 |PAFZZ |5305-00-753-7049 | SM-B-366411 80063 | SCREW, THUMB EA| 4
29 23 |XDFzz SM-C 366731 80063 [ MASK, CLOCK EA| 1
29 24 |PAFFF [6660-00-788-7476 | SM-B-164726 80063 [ TRANSMITTER, BAROMETRIC DATA, T-772/ EA| 1
FSW-8
29 25 |PAFZZ [5325-00-505-4798 | 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 2
29 26 |PAFZZ [5310-00-582-5965 | Ms35338-25 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 1/4 EA| 4
29 27 |PAFZZ [5305-00-988-1723| 5535206-279 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 1/4-20 EA| 4
INDICATOR, DIGITAL DISPLAY
30 1 |PAOZZ | 6240-00-143-3049 | M515579-4 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
30 2 |PAFZZ [5999-00-244-5150 | 9435-1/2 71400 | CAP, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
30 3 [PAFZZ |5920-00-228-7882 | F02G2ROO0OB 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE, 2 AMP EA| 1
30 4 (XDFZzz FHN-26/U 81349 [ FUSEROLDER EA| 1
30 5 WASHER, FLAT, P/0 ITEM 4 EA| 1
30 6 WASHER, LOCK, P/0 ITEM 4 EA| 1
30 7 NUT, PLAIN, REXAGONAL, P/ ITEM 4 EA| 1
30 8 |PAFZZ [5930-00-838-3321| C3247-777638 SWITCH, TOGGLE EA| 1
30 9 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/0O ITEM 8 EA| 2
30 10 WASRER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 8 EA| 1
30 11 |PAOZZ | 6240-00-057-2887 | MS15571-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 4
30 12 |PAOZZ | 6210-00-188-8778 | 95-937 72619 | LENS, INDICATOR, LIGHT, CLEAR EA| 4
30 13 |PAFZZ |5905-00-837-5288 | B4625-1 81034 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, WIREWOUND EA| 1
30 14 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 13 EA| 1
30 15 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 13 EA| 1
30 16 | PAFZZ 5355-00-556-0151 C91528-1D2D 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL, DIM CONTROL EA| 1
30 17 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 16 EA| 1
30 18 |FAFZZ |5930-00-132-8370 | 339104009 SWITCR, PUSH, SINGLE PULL, SINGLE THROW | EA| 1
30 19 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/0 ITEM 18 EA| 1
30 20 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 18 EA| 1
30 21 NUT, NURLED, P/O ITEM 18 EA| 1
GROUP: 03 COMMUNICATION CONSOLE,
REMOTE CONTROL OA- 3014A/FSW-
31 1 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8546 | MS15795-208 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 10 EA| 22
31 2 |PAFZZ (5310 -00-045-3296| MS35338-43 96906 | WASRER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 22
31 3 [PAFZZ |5305-00-989-7434 | MS35207-263 96906 | SCREW, MACSINE, PAN READ, NO. 10-32.. EA| 22
31 4 (PAFFF |5895-00-220-5263 | sM-D-366080 80063 | LOUDSPEAKER AND INDICATOR PANEL (SEE
FIG. 33 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
31 5 [PAFZZ |5340-00-584-6137 | T6-4 79307 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 1
31 6 |PAFZZ [5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 1
31 7 |PAFZZ [5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 1
WAMSEKEL-MA|Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
10CT 74

26




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@] O NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN
UNIT
31| 8 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6192 | MS35206-244 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 1
31| 9 |PAFHH |5965-00-752-5820 | SM-C-366464 80063 | MICROPHONE, MAGNETIC, -110/U EA| 1
31| 10 |PDFFF |5895-00-752-5849 | SWD-366082 80063 | CONTROL MONITOR, C-3434/FSW-8
(SEE FIG. 35 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN ) EA| 1
31| 11|PDFFF |5805-00-752-5853 | SM-D-366056 80063 | TERMINAL, , TELEPHONE, TA406/FSw-8,
(SEE FIG. 11 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
31| 12 |PAFFF |5895-00-069-8802 | SM-D-366084 80063 | MISCELLANEOUS CONTROL PANEL (SEE
FIG. 34 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
31| 13 |PAFHH |5965-00-752-5823 | SM-D-366868 80063 | HANDSET, H-194/Fsw-8 EA| 1
31| 14|PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | Ms35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
31| 15|PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | Ms35338-41 96906 | WASRER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 2
31| 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASKER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 2
31| 17 |PAFZZ |5340-00-543-4394 | MS2A919DG-6 96906 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 1
31| 18|PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35306-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
31| 19 |PAFZZ |5975-00-273-0788 | SR-6p 28520 | BUSHING, STRAIN, RELIEF EA| 1
31| 20|PAFFF |5895-00-910-5850 | SM-D-366085 80063 | POWER SUPPLY DRAWER (SEE FIG. 36
FOR PARTS BREAXDOWN) EA| 1
31| 21 |PAFZZ |5325-00-290-3971 | 2600-6 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC EA| 6
31| 22 |PAFZZ |5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | RETAINER, WASRER, CAMLOC, P/o ITEM 21 EA| 6
31| 23 |PAFZZ |5325-000505-4798| 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 6
31| 24 |PAFFF |5895-00-823-0099 | SM-D-366078 80063 | ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CABINET
CY-3019/FSW-8 ... (SEE FIG. 32 FOR PARTS
BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
31| 25 |PAFZZ |5935-00-553-3283 | 165-33 002660 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
31| 26 |PAFZZ |5935-00-666-3003 | 165-36 02660 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
GROUP: 0301 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
CABINET CY- 3019/FSW-8
32 1 |PAOZZ |6240-00-617-1717 | 15TTDCI15V 24455 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
32| 2 |PAFZZ |6230-00-830-5682 | SM-C-366327 80063 | LIGHT, DESK EA| 1
32| 3 NUT, PLAIN, REXAGONAL, NO. 6-32, PIO ITEM 2| EA| 1
32| 4 SETSCREW, NO. 6-32, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
32| 5 COLLAR, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
32| 6 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-7435 | Ms35207-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN BEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 2
32| 7 |PAFZZz |5310-00-823-8804 | KM27183-9 96906 | WASBER, FLAT, NO. 10 EA| 2
32| 8 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3296 | Ms35338-43 96906 | WASBER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 6
32| 9|XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 6
32 | 10 |PAFZZ |5310000-934-9747| MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
32 | 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 10
32 | 12 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAR HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
32 | 13 |PAFZZ |5305-00-543-2732 | MS35265-18 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FILLISTER HEAD, NO. 4-40 | EA| 4
32 | 14 |PAFZZ |1680-00-677-3662 | SP-4100 75382 | STRADDLE PLATE EA| 2
32| 15 |XDFzz 410-7-6MFSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRTP EA| 1
32| 16 |XDFzz 410-7 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
32 | 17 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASSER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 36
32 | 18 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, REXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
32 | 19 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
32 | 20 |PAFZZ |5340-00-565-0004 | MS21919DG-10 | 96906 | CIAMP, CABLE EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
1 .0CIr 724

27




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@] O NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN
UNIT
32 | 21 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 4
32 | 22 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4553 | MS35190-238 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 2
32 | 23 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6194 | MS35206-246 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 7
32 | 24 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 7
32 | 25 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, EXAGOONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 7
32 | 26 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5453 | 11535190-236 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 20
32 | 27 |PAFZZ |5340-00-527-0089 | 422A 70485 | BUMPER, RUBBER EA| 4
32 | 28 |PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4553 | MS35190-238 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT BEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 16
32| 29 |PAFzZ ms603-4 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
32| 30 |PAFzZz 603-4-MFE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
32 | 31 |PAFZZ |5340-00-543-4394 | NS21919DG6 96906 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 1
32 | 32 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4993 | MS35206-233 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 1
32 | 33 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACBINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 16
32 | 34 |XDFzz M535225-17 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 28
32 | 35 |PAFZZ5810-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASEER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 28
32| 36 |XDFzz 600A-20-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 6
32 | 37 |XDFzz 600-20 75382 | MARE, STRIP 3A| 6
32 | 38 |PAFZZ |5940-00-983-6093 | 601-17-1SE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
32 | 39 |PAFZZ |5325-00-282-0624 | 2600-3 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC EA| 6
32 | 40 |PAFZZ |5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | RETAINER, WASHER, CAMLOC, P/O ITEM 39 EA| 6
32 | 41 |PAFZZ |5325-00-505-4798 | 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 6
LOUDSPEAKER AND INDICATOR PANEL
33 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-959-2345 | MS35190-211 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT BEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 4
33| 2 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
33| 3 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 20
33| 4 |PAFZZ |5355-00-556-0151 | MS91528-1D2D | 96906 | KNOB, CONTROL EA| 1
33| 5 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 1
336PAFZZ5905-00{752-7181RVANAXAK102C81349 RESISTTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION EA| 1
33| 7 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 6 3A| 2
33| 8 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 6 EA| 1
33| 9 |XAFzz SM-C-366271 80063 | LOUDSPEAX COVER EA| 1
33| 10 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | 1135206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
33| 11 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5477 | 5S35190-254 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
33| 12 |PAFZZ |5965-00-752-5819 | SM-C-366201 80063 | LOUDSPEAKER EA| 1
33| 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 4
33| 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | 1535649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
33| 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | 11535333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 8
33| 16 |PAFZZ |5940-00-296-5946 | 750 81312 | TERMINAL, STANDOFF EA| 4
33| 17 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7261 | SM-C-366200 80063 | RESISTOR, VARIABSI EA| 1
33| 18 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 17 EA| 2
33| 19 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITE( 1i EA| 1
33| 20 |XDFZZ |MN91528-1F2D96906 KNOB, CONTROL EA| 1
33| 21 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 20 EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2884-74
1. QCIr z4

28




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
33 22 |[PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | Ms35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 9
33 23 |PAFZZ [5945-00-T52-5881| SM-c-366209 80063 [ RELAY, FIELD STATUS INDICATOR EA| 2
33 24 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
33 25 |PAFZZ [5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 4
33 26 |XDFzz 600A-12ME 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
33 27 |XDFzzZ 600-12 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
33 28 | XDFzZ T-T2554 76385 | GROMZET EA| 6
33 29 |PAFZZ [6250-00-847-7126 | MS90290 96906 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 3
33 30 [PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 6
33 31 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4992 | Ms355206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
33 32 [PAOZZ |6240-00-143-3060 | 8s15567-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 3
33 33 [XDFZz SM-B-366277 80063 [ INDICATOR, STRIP, CLOSED EA| 1
33 34 (XDFZz SM-B-366279 80063 [ INDICATOR, STRIP, IFR EA| i
33 35 [XDFzZz SM-B-366278 80063 [ INDICATOR, STRIP, VFR EA| 1
33 36 [XDFZz SM-B-366280 80063 [ INDICATOR, STRIP, BLANK FROSTED EA| 3
33 37 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9738 | Ms35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 16
33 38 [PAFZZ |5310-00-543-5060 | Ms35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 16
33 39 [PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4553 | MS35190-238 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 6-32EA 4
33 40 [PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5457 | MS35190-226 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40EA 4
33 41 [PAFZZ |5305-00-995-6653 | MS35190-222 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40EA 4
MISCELLANEOUS CONTROL PANEL
34 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-958-5450 | MS35190-240 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HRED, NO. 6-32.. EA| 4
34 2 |PAFZZ [593500-666-3003 | 165-36 02660 [ CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL MIKH EA| 1
34 3 |PAFZZ [5305-00-889-2998 | MS35206-216 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 4-40.... EA| 4
34 4 (XDFZz FRN-26/U 81349 [ FUSEHOLDER EA| 1
34 5 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 4 EA|l 1
34 6 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGCNAL, P/O ITEM 4 EA| 1
34 7 [PAOZZ |5920-00-280-8342 | FO2A250V1A 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE 1 AMP EA| 1
34 8 [PAOZZ |5999-00-244-5150 | 9435-1/2 71400 | CAP, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
34 9 |PAFZZ [6210-00-825-9008 | C3503-9-1 98008 | LES1, INDICATOR, LIGHBT RED EA| L
34 10 |PAOZZ | 6240-00-143-3060 | MS15567-1 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 1
34 11 [PAFZZ |6250-00-839-6095 | 71SB202-111 72619 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 1
34 12 NUT, KNURLED, P/ ITEM 11 EA| 1
34 13 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 11 EA| 1
34 14 NUT, PLAIN, HIEAONAL, P/l ITEM 11 EA| 1
34 15 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 2
34 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | M35338-14 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 6
34 17 | XDFzz AM-12-YG3 74193 | CIRCUIT BREAKX, MAIN POWER EA| 1
34 18 |XDFzZ RV2LAXSB102C 81349 [ RESISTOR, VARIABLE, MIKE VOLUME EA| 1
34 19 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/0 ITEM 18 EA| 2
34 20 WASHER, LOCK, P/l ITEM 18 EA| 1
34 21 NUT, REXAGONAL, SELF LOCKING, P/O ITEM 18| EA| 1
34 22 |PAFZZ [5930-00-331-3458 | 8497K715605 SWITCH GUARD, DEMGENCY ALARM EA| 1
IAMSEKL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

4 el 24
1UCT 74

29




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

I | USTRATIO DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.[ CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
UNIT
34 23 |PAFZZ5930-00-655-1514MsB5058-2296906 SWITQH, TOGGLE, EMRGENCY ALARM EA| 1
34 24 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 23 EA| 2
34 25 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITM 23 EA| 1
34 26 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
34 27 |PAFZZ [5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 1
34 28 |PAFZZ [5340-00-584-6137 | T6-4 79307 | CLAMP, CABLE EA| 1
34 29 [XDFzz 601-20-MSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
34 30 [XDFZZ |5940-00-983-6096 | 601-20 75382 [ MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
34 31 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
34 32 [PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 [ WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 4
GROUP: 0302 CONTROL MONITOR
C-3434/FSW-8
35 1 |PAYZZ |5305-00-957-6643 | MI35190-212 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 2-56 EA| 6
35 2 |PAFZZ [5310-00-543-5060| MS35338-39 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 2 EA| 6
35 3 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9738 | MS35649-222 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 2-56 EA| 6
35 4 (XDOZzzZ C3503-8-1-1 98008 [ LENS, INDICATOR LIGHT, AMBER EA| 10
35 5 |PAOZZ |6240-00-155-8683 | 49 08108 [ LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 10
35 6 |PAFZZ [6210-00-826-6896 | C3503-8-1-2 77638 [ LAMPHOLDER EA| 10
35 7 NUT, ENORLED, PZO ITEM 6 EA| 30
35 8 [PAFZZ |5305-00-059-4550 | MS35190-235 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
35 9 |PAFZZ |[5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
35 10 |PAFZZ |5935-00-823-0160 | 6007-12-6-M-8 91662 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 10
35 11 | XDFzZ MS35225-17 96906 [ SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 20
35 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-951-4679 | MS15795-203 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 4 EA| 20
35 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 40
35 14 |PAFZZ |5340-00-205-6301 | MS21919DG-4 96906 | CABLE, CLAMP EA| 2
35 15 [PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | M835649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 40
35 16 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-2997 | MS35206-215 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 44
35 17 |PAFFF |5895-00-441-4921 | SM-D-366303 80063 | RECEIVEH, PREAMPLIFIER, AM-2818/FSW-8
(A1601) (SEE FIG. 10 FOR PARTS
BREAKDOWN) EA| 10
35 18 |PAFZZ |5940-00-809-4358 | 147-144 79963 | TERMINAL, LUO EA| 10
35 19 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1136 | SM-C-366255 80063 | TRANSFORMER, AUDIO FREQUENCY EA| 10
35 20 |PAFZZ [5935-00-721-0708 | MS3102R-24-28P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
35 21 |PAFZZ [5305-00-984-4989 | MS35206-229 96906 [ SCREW, MACNINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
35 22 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WAHRER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 15
35 23 |PAFZZ [5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 15
35 24 | XDFzZ MS3102A-28-21P | 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
35 25 |PAFZZ [5945-00-752-5878 | SM-C-366205 80063 [ RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 1
35 26 |PAFZZ [5305-00-989-7435| M335207-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 4
35 27 |PAFZZ (5310-00-045-3296 | MS35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 9
35 28 |PAFZZ [5325-00-599-7820| 2700-6 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC, FASTENER EA| 3
35 29 |PAFZZ [5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | WASHER, CAYLOC, FASTENER, P/O ITEM 28 EA| 3
35 30 |PAFZZ [5325-00-505-4798| 212-12 71286 | RECEPTACIE, CAMLOC EA| 3
35 31 [XDFZZ SM-B-366405 80063 | TERMINAL, BOARD EA| 1
WAMSIEL-MA |Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74

4 Nl 24
1LUCT 74

30




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

O STRATION DESCRIPTION
(@) (b) NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM[ SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.[ NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | U/M]| IN
OiNIT
35 32 [PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0138 | SM-C-366213 80063 | SWITCH, LEVER EA| 10
35 33 WASHER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 32 EA| 20
35 34 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/0 ITEM 32 EA| 20
35 35 |PAFZZ | 5305-00-957-6266 | MS35190-252 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, FLAT READ, NO. 8-32 EA| 4
35 36 | XDFzZ SM-B-366301-2 80063 | HANDLE EA| 2
35 37 | XDFzZz C3503-7-2-1 98008 [ LENS, INDICATOR, LIGHT EA| 10
35 38 [XDFZz 33428-117 72619 | LAMPHOLDER EA| 10
35 39 NUT, EKURLED, P/O ITEM 38 EA| 30
35 40 |PAOZZ |6240-00-153-6515 | MS15609-6 96906 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 10
35 41 |PAFZZ |5930-00-823-0137 | SH-C-366212 80063 | SWITCH, LEVER, RECEER EA| 10
35 42 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAWONAL, P/O ITEM 41 EA| 20
35 43 WASRER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 41 EA| 10
35 44 WASHER, LOCK, P/0 ITEM 41 EA| 10
35 45 |PAPZZ |5305-00-990-6444 | MS35207-261 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 10-32 EA| 5
GROUP: 0303 POWER SUPPLY PP-2795A/
FSW-8
36 1 |PAFZZ [5325-00-171-4238 | AN3195-4 88044 | FASTENER, SNAP-SLIDE EA| 2
36 2 [PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MB35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 16
36 3 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASH3R, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 16
36 4 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 5
36 5 [XDFzz AN3198-1 88044 | STUD, SNAP-SLIDE EA| 2
36 6 [PAFZZ |5805-00-799-9263 | SM-D-366448 80063 [ TELEPHONE SIGNAL CONTROLC-3435/FSW-8
(SEE FIG. 18 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN ... EA| 1
36 7 |PAFFF |5895-00-752-5837 [ SM-D-366572 80063 | AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY AM-2817A/FSW-8
(SEE FIG. 39 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) .... EA| 1
36 8 [XAFFF | SM-D-366086 80063 POWER SUPPLY PP-2795A/FSW-8 (SEE
FIG. 37 FOR PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
POWER SUPPLY PP-2795A/FSW-8
37 1 |PAFZZ [5950-00-823-1133 | SM-C-366311 80063 | TRANSFORMER, POWER EA| 1
37 2 [PAFZZ |5910-00-94'--3501 | CE44C471G 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 2
37 3 |PAFZZ |5910-00-063-5509 | CE44C152G 81349 [ CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 1
37 4 |PAFZZ [5910-00-917-5362 | CE44C222E 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA|l 2
37 5 [PAFZZ |5961-00-724-5970 | 1IN1204A 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
37 6 WASHER, MICA, P/O ITEM 5 EA| 8
37 7 WASHER, FLAT, P/O ITEM 5 EA| 4
37 8 TERMINAL, LUG, P/O ITEM 5 EA| 4
37 9 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 5 EA| 4
37 10 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, REXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 21
37 11 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 38
37 12 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
37 13 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 [ MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 6-32 EA| 21
37 14 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3000 | MI35206-230 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 6-32 EA| 8
37 15 [PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH, NO. 6 EA| 4
37 16 |PAFZZ |5961-00-062-1602 [ 2N301 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 2
37 17 |PAFZZ 757 08530 [ INSULATOR, MICA EA| 2
IAMSEL-MA Form 6196 HISA-FM 2888-74
10CT 74

31




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

IEUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@| NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN

UNIT
37 | 18 |PAFZZ |5310-00-954-7208 | 1204 06540 | WASHER, INSULATING SHOULDER EA| 4
37 | 19 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 8
37 | 20 |PAFZZ |5940-00-156-7344 | 2104-06-00 78189 | TERMINAL, LUG EA| 2
37 | 21 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3116 | MB35206-213 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 1
37 | 22 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MS35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 4
37 | 23 |PAFZZ |5940-00-296-5946 | 750 81312 | TEEMINAL, STANDOFF EA| 1
37 | 24 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6193 | MS35206-245 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN KEAD, NO. 8-32,
GROUNDING EA| 1
37 | 25 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | M535338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 1
37 | 26 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | 5S27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 5
37 | 27 |XDFzz Ms35333-21 96906 | WASHER, LICK, INTERNAL TOOTH, NO. 8 EA| 1
37 | 28 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | M135649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 5
37| 29 |PAFZZ |5935-00-816-5247 M53102R-24-7P 96906 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA| 1
37 | 30 |XDFzz X1801-E 71279 | STANDOFF EA| 10
37 | 31 |XAFHH SM-B-366568 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD TB 2303 (SEE PIG. 38 FOR
PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
37 | 32|PAFZZ5961-00-950-65951 | N3999A81349 SEIICONDWCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 1
37| 33 TEMINAL, LUG, P/0 ITEM 32 EA| 1
37| 34 WASHER, MICA, P/O ITEM 32 EA| 1
37| 35 WASHER, LOCK, P/0 ITEM 32 EA| 1
37| 36 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 32 EA| 1
37 | 37 |PAFZZ |5961-00-475-9539 | IN4I51 70779 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
37 | 38 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4992 | MS35206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
37 | 39 |XAFHH SMD-366562 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD TB 2301 (SEE FIG. 38 FOR
PARTS BREAKDOWN)EA1L
37| 40 |XAFHH SM-D-366565 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD TB 2302 (SEE FIG. 38 FOR
PARTS BREADOWN) EA| 1
37| 41 |PAFZZ5910-00-807-2601 | CP10A3KE104K3 | 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER EA| 1
37| 42 |XDFzz 4186 79963 | STANDOFF, HEXAGONAL, BRASS EA| 1
37| 43 |PAFZZ |5940-00-809-4358 | 147-144 79963 | LUG, SOLDER EA| 1
37| 44 |PAFZZ |5905-00-475-9576 | B4609-45-3 81034 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
37| 45 |XDFzz 4609-45-4 81034 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
37| 46 |XDFzz ME35225-17 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 2
37| 47 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | Ms35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 2
37| 48 |PAFZZ |5905-00-763-9305 | RH50, 150 OHM | 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
37| 49 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
37| 50 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 2 EA| 1
37| 51|PAFZZ5905-00-617-6649 | RA20LASB200A | 81349 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE EA| 1
37| 52 NUT, HEXAGONAL, SELF-LOCKING, P/0 ITEM 51| EA| 1
37| 53 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 51 EA| 1
37| 54 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 51 EA| 1
37| 55 |PAOZZ |5999-00-244-5150 | 9435-1/2 71400 | CAP, ELECTRICAL EA| 2
37| 56 |PAOZZ |5920-00-228-7882 | FO2B125V2A 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE, 2 AMP EA| 1
37| 57 |XDFzz FHN-26/U 81349 | FUSEHOLDER EA| 2
37| 58 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 57 EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2884-74
TOCT 72

32




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(%)

(6)

(@)

8)

IEUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@| NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN
UNIT
37| 59 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 57 EA| 1
37 | 60 |XD0OZzZ F02B250V-IA 81349 | FUSE, CARTRIDGE LAMP EA| 1
37 | 61 |PAFZZ |5935-00-577-2337 | Ms16108-5A 96906 | JACK, TEST EA| 1
37 | 62 |PAFZZ |5935-00-768-4232 | M39024-10-08 96906 | JACK, TEST EA| 3
37 | 63 |PAFZZ |5935-00-892-8804 | MS16108-2A 96906 | JACK, TEST EA| 2
37| 64 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEMS 61, 62, & 63 EA| 6
37| 65 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/0 ITEMI 61, 62, & 63 EA| 6
37| 66 |XDFzz M35226-63 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA| 6
37 | 67 |PAFZZ5810-00-045-3296 | Ms35338-43 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 10 EA| 8
37| 68 |XDFzz MS35650-102 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 10-32 EA| 6
37| 69 |XDFzz SM-B-366534 80063 | SCREW, SHOULDER, NO. 4-40 EA| 4
37| 70 |XDFzz sM-B-366535 80063 | SCREW, CAPTIVE EA| 4
37 | 71 |PAFZZ4930-00-171-3783 | 6A 70892 | CHAIN, BEAD EA|l 2
37| 72 |XDFzz X1075-80 71279 | HANDLE EA| 1
37 | 73 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | MS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, REXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 1
37 | 74 |PAFZZ |5305-00-989-7435 | MS35207-264 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 10-32 EA|l 2
37 | 75 |PAFZZ |5325-00-290-3971 | 2600-6 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC EA| 6
37| 76 |PAFZZ |5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | RETAINER, WASHER, CAMLOC, F/0O ITEM75 | EA| 6
37 | 77 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1134 | SM-C-366312 80063 | INDUCTOR EA| 1
37| 78 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ETEM 44 & 45 EA| 2
37| 79 MNT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITE 44 & 45 EA| 2
37 | 80|PAFZZ |5325-00-263-6632 | MA35489-696906 GROMMET EA| 1
CIRCUIT CARDS ON POWER SUPPLY
38 1 |PAHZZ5P05-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
38| 2 |XDEzz RC32GF271J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
38| 3 |PAIZZ5961-00-057-0386 | IN3827A 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
38| 4 |XDHzZ WWA-34-90 OHM | 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
38| 5|XDHzz WWA-34-50 OHM | 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
38| 6 |PARZZ |5905-00-577-9574 | RW59V2R2 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 2
38| 7 |PARZZ |5961-00-728-5956 | IN3823A 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 1
38| a|PAHZZ |5905-00-141-0720 | RCR32G330JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
38| 9 |XDHzz WWA-34-36 OHM | 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED COMPOSITION EA| 1
38 | 10 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-6214 | IN538 81349 | SEIECONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 4
38 | 11 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
38 | 12 |PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
38 | 13 |PAHZZ |5910-00-882-0816 | CPIOA1KB474K3 | 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER EA| 2
38 | 14 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 4
GROUP: 0304 AMPLIFIER AM-2817A/FSW-8
39 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | NM35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 12
39| 2 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WAS3ER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 20
39| 3 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASEER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 12
39| 4 |XAFZZ $M-D-366581 80063 CIRCUIT CARD TB 2402 (SEE FIG. 41 FOR
PARTS BREAKDOWN EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2884-74

4 Nl 24
1LUCT 74

33




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

IEUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@| NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN

UNIT

39| 5 |XAFzz SM-D-366582 80063 | CIRCUIT CARD, TB 2401 (SEE FIG. 40 FOR

PARTS BREAKDOWN) EA| 1
39| 6 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | MS35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 2
39| 7 |PAFZz |5961-00-062-1602 | 2N301 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
39| 8 |PAFzZz 757 08530 | WASHER, MICA EA| 1
39| 9 |XDFzz 1200 06540 | WASHER, SHOULDER EA| 2
39 | 10 |PAFZZ5B10-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 2
39 | 11 |XDFzz 409 79963 | TERMINAL, LUG EA| 2
39 | 12 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 6
39 | 13 |XDFzz SM-B-366782 80063 | HEAT SINE EA| 1
39 | 14 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6193 | NS35206-245 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 8-32.... EA| 6
39 | 15 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | MS35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 8
39 | 16 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | M327183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 6
39 | 17 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1135 | SM-C-366256 80063 | TRANSFORMER EA| 1
39 | 18 |PAFZZ |5935-00-660-5198 | MRA34P-J6 81312 | CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, ELECTRICAL EA | 1
39| 19 FEMALE THREADED LOCK PIN STUD,

P/O ITEM 18 EA| 1
39| 20 MALE THREADED LOCK PIN STUD, P/O ITEM 18| EA| 1
39 | 21 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9739 | NS35649-242 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HRXAGONAL, NO. 4-40 EA| 8
39 | 22 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | 9535333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 8
39 | 23 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | MS35206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
39 | 24 |PAFZZ |5305-00-993-0190 | MS35206-214 96906 | SCREW MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40 EA| 2
39 | 25 |PAFZZ |5950-00-823-1136 | SM-c-366255 80063 | TRANSFOPMER EA| 1
39 | 26 |XD)Fzz SM-C-366257 80063 | TRANSFORMER EA| 1
39 | 27 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6194 | MS35206-246 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
39 | 28 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9757 | MS35649-282 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 8-32 EA| 2
39 | 29 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-6191 | MS35206-243 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32..... EA| 2
39 | 30 |PAFZZ |5905-00-752-7182 | SM-B-366530-2 | 80063 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE EA| 1
39| 31 NUT, PLAIN, IEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 30 EA| 1
39| 32 WASHER, LOCK, P/O ITEM 30 EA| 1
39 | 33 |PAFZZ |5355-00-556-0151 | MS91528-102D 96906 | KNOB EA| 1
39| 34 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 33 EA| 1
39 | 35 |PAFZZ |5905-00-721-2632 | RA20LASB250A | 81349 | RESISTOR, VARIABLE, COMPOSITION EA| 2
39| 37 NUT, HEXAGONAL, SELF-LOCKING, P/O ITEM 36 EA| 2
39| 38 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 36 EA| 2

AMPLIFIER CIRCUIT CARD TB2401
40 | 1 |PANZZ |5905-00-141-1165 | RCR20G682JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
40| 2 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MCS14D106M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
40 | 3 |PANZZ |5961-00-752-5797 | 2N167 03508 | TRANSISTOR EA| 4
40| 4 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1177 | MCSI4D475M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
40 | 5 |PAHZZ |5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40| 6 |PARZZ |5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
40 | 7 |PAHZZ |5905-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
TOCT 74

34




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

IEUSTRATION DESCRIPTION
@| NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN

UNIT
40| 8|XDRzz MSC14D686M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 4
40| 9 |PARZZ |5905-00-195-6806 | RC20GF561J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
40 | 10 |PAHZZ |5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
40 | 11 |PAHZZ |5961-00-474-1864 | IN281 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
40 | 12 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 13 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1880 | RC20GF272J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 14 |PAHZZ |5910-00-878-7297 | 29F510 24446 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
40 | 15 |PAHZZ |5905-00-141-059 | RCR20G0O03JS | 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 16 |PAHZZ |5905-00-195-6453 | RC20GF562J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 17 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-3023 | 2N270 80131 | TRANSISTOR EA| 1
40 | 18 |PAHZZ |5905-00-912-2279 | RS-1A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
40 | 19 |PAEZZ |5905-00-279-2637 | RC32GF470J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 20 |PAHZZ |5910-00-176-2641 | M39003-01-2971 | 81349 | CAPACITOR, FXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
40 | 21 |PAIZZ |5905-00-279-3519 | RC20CF220J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 22 |PARZZ |5905-00-615-8538 | RS-2A 91637 | RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND EA| 1
40 | 23 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1752 | RC20GF120J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 24 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1999 | RC200GF21J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 25 |PAHZZ |5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20G102JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 26 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1876 | RC20CF222J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 27 |PAHZZ |5910-00-825-8283 | wSC14D226M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 2
40 | 28 |PAHZZ |5961-00-680-9744 | IN305 80131 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
40 | 29 |PAHZZ |5905-00-114-54L1 | RCR20G563JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 30 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
40 | 31 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COHPOSITION EA| 1

AMPLIFIER CIRCOIT CARD TB2402

41 1 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1177 | MCS14D475M 72699 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 1
41| 2 |XDHzZ MCSI4D226M 72669 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
41| 3 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-3519 | RC20GF220J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41| 4 |PAIZZ |5905-00-279-3503 | RC20GF682J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
41| 5 |PAEZZ |5961-00-752-5797 | 2N167 03508 | TRANSISTOR EA| 4
41| 6 |PAHZZ |5910-00-823-1178 | MCS14Dlo6M 72669 | CAPACITOR, FIXED TANTALUM EA| 2
41| 7 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1757 | RC20GF152J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41| 8 |PAHZZ |5905-00-299-1971 | RC20GF822J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 3
41| 9 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1890 | RC20GF391J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41 | 10 |PAHZZ |5905-00-114-5441 | RCR200563JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41 | 11 |PAHZZ |5910-00-156-7293 | M39003-01-2994 | 81349 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, TANTALUM EA| 3
41 | 12 |PAHZZ |5961-00-680-9744 | N305 80131 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 2
41 | 13 |PAHZZ |5910-00-827-1208 | 30D172A1 56289 | CAPACITOR, FIXED, ELECTROLYTIC EA| 3
41 | 14 |PAHZZ |5905-00-279-1876 | RC20GF222] 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41| 15|PAZZ |5905-00-110-0196 | RCR20GI02JS 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
41| 16 |PAIZZ |5905-00-195-6800 | RC20GF561J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
41 | 17 |PAHZZ |5961-00-577-1220 | IN281 81349 | SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, DIODE EA| 3
41 | 18 |PAHZZ |5905-00-141-0591 | RCR20G0O03JS | 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
AMSEL-MA |[Form 6196 HISA-FM 2884-74
10CT 74

35




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION Il REPAIR PARTS LISTS (CONTINUED)

@)

)

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(@)

8)

IEUSTRATIO! DESCRIPTION
@] (b NATIONAL QTY
FIG| ITEM SMR STOCK PART INC
NO.| NO.| CODE NUMBER NUMBER FSCM USABLE ON CODE | UM| IN

UNIT
41| 19 |PAHZZ |5905-00-171-1998 | RC20GF333J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1
41| 20 |PAHZZ |5905-00-190-8881 | RC20GF182J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 2
41| 21 |PAHZZ |5905-00-190-8880 | RC20GF122J 81349 | RESISTOR, FIXED, COMPOSITION EA| 1

GROUP: 04 SWITCH BOX SA-751/FSW-8
42| 1 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4984 | M335206-227 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 4
42| 2 |PAFZz |5310-00-045-4007 | MS35338-41 96906 | WASNER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 8
42| 3 |PAFZZ |5930-00-823-2037 | SM-B-366523 80063 | SWITCH, ROTARY EA| 1
42| 4 WASHER, LOCK, P/l ITEM 3 EA| 1
42| 5 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, P/O ITEM 3 EA| 1
42| 6 |PAFZZ |5355-00-160-5910 | MS90120-2B01 96906 | KNOB EA| 1
42| 7 SETSCREW, P/O ITEM 6 EA| 1
42| 8 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3001 | M35206-231 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 4
42| 9 |PAFZz |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 4
42 | 10 [XDFzZ 601-4-MsE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
41| 11 |PAFZZ Ms60i-4 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
42 | 12 |PAFZZ5810-00-845-0083 | CL-632-2C 46384 | FASTENER EA| 4
GROUP: 05 FIELD STATUS INDICATOR
ID-877/FSW-8

43| 1 |PAFZz |5325-00-641-3357 | 2600-4 71286 | STUD, CAMLOC EA| 6
43| 2 |PAFZZ |5310-00-337-8329 | 2600-LW 71286 | RETAINER, WASHER, P/O ITEM 1 EA| 6
43| 3 |PAFZz |5945-00-752-5881 | SM-C-366209 80063 | RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 1
43| 4 |PAFZZ |5945-00-752-5877 | SM-C-366203 80063 | RELAY, ARMATURE EA| 1
43| 5 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-4007 | $35338-4 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 EA| 12
43| 6 |PAFZZ |5310-00-934-9747 | MS35649-262 96906 | NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGONAL, NO. 6-32 EA| 10
43| 7 |PAFZZ |5325-00-505-4798 | 121-12 71286 | RECEPTACLE, CAMLOC EA| 6
43| 8 |PAFZZ |5305-00-957-6643 | MS35190-212 96906 | SCREW, MACEINE, FLAT HEAD, NO. 4-40... EA| 13
43| 9 |PAFZZ |5305-00-889-3116 | MS35206-213 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 4-40.... EA| 6
43| 10 |PAFZZ |5310-00-579-0079 | MI35333-37 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 4 EA| 6
43| 11 [XDFzz 100-200-13-4 99378 | HOLDER, RETAINER, CLIP EA| 3
43| 12 |PAFZZ |6250-00- 109-1091| 50715 74545 | HOLDER, LAMP EA| 3
43| 13 |PAFZZ |5310-00-809-8544 | MS27183-7 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 8 EA| 6
43| 14 |PAFZZ |5310-00-045-3299 | Ms35338-42 96906 | WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 EA| 6
43| 15 |XDFzz MS35225-47 96906 | SCREW, MACHTNE, PAN HEAD, NO. 8-32 EA| 6
43| 16 [XDOZZ 40T8-115V 08108 | LAMP, INCANDESCENT EA| 3
43| 17 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4988 | MS35206-228 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN HEAD, NO. 6-32.... EA| 2
43| 18 |[XDFzZ 601-5 75382 | MARKER, STRIP EA| 1
43| 19 |PAFZZ |5940-00-983-6083 | 601-5-MsSE 75382 | TERMINAL, STRIP EA| 1
43| 20 |PAFZZ |5310-00-983-8483 | MS27183-5 96906 | WASHER, FLAT, NO. 6 EA| 4
43| 21 |PAFZZ |5305-00-984-4992 | MS35206-232 96906 | SCREW, MACHINE, PAN READ, NO. 6-32 EA| 4
43| 22 |[XDFzZ SM-B-366242 80063 | INDICATOR, PLATE CLOSED EA| 1
43| 23 |XDFzz SM-B-366243 80063 | INDICATOR, PLATE IFR EA| 1
43| 24 |XDFzZ SM-B-366244 80063 | INDICATOR, PLATE VFR EA| 1
43| 25 |XDFzz SM-B-366245 80063 | INDICATOR, PLATE BLANK FROSTED GLASS | EA| 3
AMSEL-MA [Form 6196 HISA-FM 2885-74
1LOCT 74

36




TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895-241-34P-TNM-|
Figure 1. Communication Console OA - 2055/FSW-8.

37



TM 11-5895-241-34P

o] 6"'

N
)

NOTES:

SEE FIG.1-17 FOR NEXT HIGHER
ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-TM-2

Figure 2. Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY-3020/FSW-8.

38



TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895-241-34P-TM -3

Figure 3. Base assembly.

39



TM 11-5895-241-34P

N
N
| 12 ) -‘:\\, 20
T~ / NN T~
os100! & a3 N 2 =
\@ 15 '0‘\\\ _\‘ 22 —» | &
i . p~=
\\ o\i \’@::ls E‘/ N *@ ?“47
WoN " ()] P NN = ®© 23
A a—» \ i
N P
N , Qe -\ \T N
NN 6 I | AREAE hN 18 N | :
N . \.i | | ] | RN |\\ \
NN\ s 3 I I By L
A T VI
N Rt R N e T . A
\ (b . ol | e
. PN ° S e
\ -
| =
: ! _ /__/T'W
-
——— - < 20—
} ST e "/24 s 1
— 3|_" @ 5 S .o 1001 ! .
/ ’ n—e® | F1002 i L
. g S +—25 N I
RIOOI I
*— i3
7 27 |

EL5895-241-34P-TM-4

Figure 4. Power control panel

40



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE:

SEE FiIGI-18 FOR NEXT
HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-TM-5

Figure 5. Writing desk

41



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE
SEE FIG.1-11 FCR NEXT

HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

5835-241-34P- TM- ¢

EL

Figure 6. Telephone storage well.

42



TM 11-5895-241-34P

P .
REF ITEM A . NOTE:
DES NO, s ® SEE FG.1-33 FOR NEXT
4 / HIGHER ASSEMBLY.
DS1002 5 -
TBION 9
K140 28
LS1401 29 S- —*e
R1402 30 3 _»f®
DS1403 41

SEE FIG 1-33 FOR NEXT
HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

NOTE:

EL5895-241-34P-TM-7

Figure 7. Desk lamp assembly, loudspeaker and indicator panel.

43



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SEE FiG.l-13 FOR
- NEXT HIGHER
—! CR ASSEMBLY.
1

EL5895-241-34P-TM-8

Figure 8. Miscellaneous control panel.

44



. !

NOTE: |

SEE FIG 1-6 FOR NEXT

HIGHER ASSEMBLY :
[

Figure 9. Control Monitor C-S5/FSW-8

45

TM 11-5895-241-34P

REF

DES

DS1501

Ji513

Al6D1

TIS01

Jisol 20
Jisoz 24
TBI1501 31
S1520 32
DS1520 40
S1510 41

EL5895-241-34P-TM-9



TM 11-5895-241-34P

2/ Q603
17 Cledg
16/ CIGE03 Z/RI&1I

15 RIGIZ °
3/ RIGO9

12/Ql602
3 4 RGOS
4 RI60OT 5/ Fat
13/ RIBDS =T
P &/ RIG04
¥/ Clel2
11/ RIB0Z e
13/ RIGDI 9 RIGO3

NOTE. SEE FIGURE 3—I17 FOR
MEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

EL 5895 — 241 —34P —TM —I10

Figure 10. Receiver preamplifier A1601 circuit card

46



‘0\

TM 11-5895-241-34P

13

It o ¥4 e

18 ' I‘\\
/ Dg,[gu zzbk

NOTE:
SEE FIG. 1-9 FOR NEXT
HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-TM 1!

Figure 11. Telephone Terminal TA-406/FSW-8.

47



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE: SEE FI6. 1-21 FOR
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

EL3895-24]1-34P-TM- 12

Figure 12. Amplifier AM-2827/FSW-8.

48



TM 11-5895-241-34P

I 1 /CyR02
2/ RBOS o {
&/ REOZ 3 CED 4 RE0l
31 REIT & % RAEN3
o=
10 CEO3
5/R80&
6 RE0Y
7./ CRO4
30/ Rl
H/REID
29 /RE0T
8./ CROS
28 CEN -
9/ CHib
| @803 =
10/ CROE
7/CBI2
11 CREN
28 CRA04 -
iy I/ CRB0:
2B/ CRE03
] =i
L= 12/ R8I13
26 REN 7/ CHOG
et 13, RBIB
25 CRELS = 14, REIA
5 RRID
7./ CRI4 el
3 16/ CEI3
24 RER
53 ‘EBel b | QAN
10 CEIS HRan3
20,/ C8I7 S
20/ CElb 19 /'Ra2s

NOTE. SEE FIGLRE 12—38 FOR
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMELY
EL5B95 —24] —34P—-TM —I13

Figure 13. Amplifier circuit card TB 801.

49



| 29 /RB2T

28/ RB29

G/ RB3Z

28 RE34
10/ CB21
12/CB22
21/ RB36
4,/CB26
12 /823

22 /CRBOS

22/ CREB0E
27 /RB39
10/ CB27
26,/ RB44
25 /RBA0
24 /' RB4AS
2/ Q@E10
23 /C830

22/ CRBIS

21 R905

20 B

NOTE. SEE FIGURE

| 1/CBIB

| 2/ =808

6/ R20G -

30./R851

HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

| 3/RBZ8

18/ C833

12—39 FOR HMNEXT

TM 11-5895-241-34P

| 4/CR20

| 2/Q807

18,/ CB34

19 "REAE

Figure 14. Amplifier circuit card TB 802.

50

17,/RE50

3]
Al
o
b
Lk

|
A
il
L)
ey
e

2/@8 00
10/C825
1,/ CREOB
I/ CREDQS
8/CB28
12/ G824

13/ RB37
| Lo = ] |

14 /R84l

3l 'RB46

15/ RB47

4/CB32

16 /RB5Z

EL 5895 —241 —34P—TM—I4



TM 11-5895-241-34P

| 2/CB37 _ 6/CB3E
| 1/CBR2 | 3/ce13 5/2911 1/CB35
‘.I"-HE'E‘ '?_.-'
3/C867 ; et o o e
i B./RE855
32 /RBEY 9/ REST
3 CO6S 8 /R850
0/ CE38
0/ REG0
3,/ @814
30/ RB64 ~J2Y
oy TRGEL
3/QBIS — { 12/C839
6. CRAZ —Tr i
= 2/CB43
10/ CBAE =11
28/CREI12 ] | 12/CB40
13 7 RS
28 /CREI — | i
6/ G045 ] I 13, CREIO
27/R863 =~ L8 ok
e 10,/ CBa4
;-3;‘ e IS5 'RB70
| 16,/REGE
0/ CB4B .
: { 17/R871
25/ RETE | 18,/C847
24 /RET3
LR |/ R909
| 23/RET7 : 19,/Qe17

5/R876 | 22/C851 22,/C850 21/RB7S 20/R9I2 3/Q@8I6 9 /R9I0 | 13/cRrB20

NOTE.
SEE FIG, 12—50 FOR MCXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

EL5895—241—34P—T M5

Figure 15. Amplifier circuit card TB 803.

51



TM 11-5895-241-34P

25 'RE7E  2/Res2
24 'RBB0 4/ RB25
6, RBE3 5/ B35
24 /'RAA4 6/ R886
10,/ CBI6 s PO
13,/CB57 pras
17,/RB&T 8 'CB63
3/Q820 3/@B21

I3/CESE | 10/Caed

I6./CRAIZ I CREIG
S I CREIS
I6 CREI4 12/ REES
23/R89| 9./ Coga
10,/CBEl 13 CE59

22 ‘REOE

21 BE82 e

20,/REG7 10,/ CB6E

19,/ CRES

IS, RE98
17/ R907 3,/@822
NOTE.
SEE FIG. 12—51 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY.
EL5895—2d1—34 P—TM—I6

Figure 16. Amplifier circuit card TB 804.

52



TM 11-5895-241-34P

|

I

| i REF ITEM

DES NO,

I 7 T701 7

| K704 8
K716 9

| TB70! 14
3702 18

| J701 19

3 | S710 25
!

NOTE:
SEE FIG. 1-20 FOR NEXT
HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-TM-17

Figure 17. Transmitter Control C-446SW-8.

53



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NNt 0

.@ﬁ Q©

8 4N AN

EL5895-241-34P-TM~-(B

Figure 18. Telephone Signal Control C-3435/FSW-8.

54



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE:
SEE FIG 1-22 FOR NEXT
HIGHER ASSEMBLY

ELS5B885-241-34P-TM-19

Figure 19. Power Supply PP-280FSW-8, lower section.

55



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SEE FIG 1-22 FOR NEXT HIGHER

ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-20

Figure 20. Power Supply PP-2805/FSW-8, upper section.

56



TM 11-5895-241-34P

[4/R523
| 5/Q@305

5,/Q506

3 R513

T ESRSIE |

| T/ R50O7

B/ CRS04

|2/ CRSI3

| 3/R512

i 1/ CR307 |

| 1/cRE0E

| 1/ CRS506
1/ CRS0S

13/ C507
12 CRSI7

= = )

5 CR503 s S el e i
8 CRS0Z _ 4 e -1 L5
| - ¥ T
- \ ..- i l] r
T - i e L
| e L
14/R503 = ; M‘I ‘
. | 5/Q504
T/ R504 | 13./C506 | . 5,.-'1:;?::
4,/ R50% II:IIHE:;:IJ 1L/ FES 06
12/ CRSIS — 9,/ RSI8
NOTE.

SEE FlG, 18 FOR HNEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY.
ELSBSS—241—34P—T -2

Figure 21. Circuit cards on Power Supply PP-2803/FSW-8.

57



TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895-241-34P-TM-22

Figure 22. Meteorological Display Console OA-2054/FSW-8.

58



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SEE FIGURE 22-1i4 FOR NEXT HIGHER
ASSEMBLY.

b—‘-‘—-..-_B__—
8
\.‘._.

" f.

EL5895-241-34P-TM-23

Figure 23. Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY-2940/FSW-8.

59



TM 11-5895-241-34P

[ EL5895-241-34P-TM-24

Figure 24. Base assembly.

60



TM 11-5895-241-34P

~N
\\
S \\‘\ .
lO——f»7 .
H—»® NN\
! = N —22
13 —>am— N =
DSIZI(;_’ 12— ‘§‘1\~. N %Q— — 23
15— &S N~ AN §<S4O|6
4—~»9 6— S foe6N,-  se 7
N 1

Lo <,—£.-_~,3\4_.24

EL5895-241-34P-TM-25

Figure 25. Power control panel.

61



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE:
SHE P16 22 789 FOR NOxT
H' HER ASSEMBLY

EL5B95-241-34P-TM-26

Figure 26. Flight data board and storage desk.

62



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE:
SEE FIG 22-4 FOR
NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

16 £1.5895-241-34P-TM-27

Figure 27. Desk lamp assembly

63



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE: N ,
SEE FI16.22~6 FOR -

NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY. ~ T

! P

16
TB201 '3 14

EL5895-241-34P-TM-28

Figure 28. Windspeed and direction indicator panel

64



TM 11-5895-241-34P

NOTE LA —

SEE FIG 22 +3 FOR NEXT miGHER
ASSEME.Y,

@e—-26

e 27

E15895-241 34P TM-29

Figure 29. Clock, digital readout panel ad barometric data transmitter drawer.

65



TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895-241-34P-TM- 30

Figure 30. Indicator, digital display.

66



TM 11-5895-241-34P

4
Oy 4
.‘.I‘ P / ‘\
CB) ey AT
.' aj » /\

26 ~—_

EL5B95-241-34P-TM- 34

Figure 31. Communication Console, Remote Control OA-04/FSW-8.

67



TM 11-5895-241-34P

I
DSI1701

781701

NOTE-
SEF FIG 31-24 FOR NEXT
HIGHFR ASSEMBLY

EL5695-241-34P-TM-32.

Figure 32. Electrical Equipment Cabinet CY30I19/FSW-8

68



TM 11-5895-241-34P

LS200i

EL5895-241-34P-TM-32

Figure 33. Loudspeaker and indicator panel.

69



TM 11-5895-241-34P

>
8 —p (A
¢
—
X
{—~—p 7] 9
REF ITEM U3 /
DES NO, %
31904 2 0
FIa0t 7
0S1901 1o —
cB1901 17 I @ &
R1901 18 12 5
S19014 23 -
TBI%0} 29 | @‘ /

SEE FiG 3t-12 FOR
NFXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

£15895-241-34P-TM-34

Figure 34. Miscellaneous control panel.

70



REF ITEM

DE S NO,
DSI180} 5
J81o i0
AlT60DI 17
TI809 19
JI811 20
Jisiz 23
K180 5
TBI80I i
sSi820 32
DsSI820 40

S1810

a1

Figure 35. Control Monitor C-3434/FSW-8.

71

TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895-241-34P-TM- 35



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SEE FIG. 31-20 FOR NEXT HIGHER

ASSEMBLY.

EL5895-241-34P-TM-36

Figure 36. Power supply drawer.

72



REF ITEM
DES NO.
T230¢ i
c2302 2
CR2312 5
Q2301 16
Jz2301 29
TB2303 31
CR2313 32
TB2Z2301 39
TB2302 40
Ccz2310 a1
R2302 44
R2301 48
R2313 51
F2302 56

J2305

Figure 37. Power Supply PP-2795/FSW-8.

73

TM 11-5895-241-34P

EL5895- 241 -34P-TM- 37



TM 11-5895-241-34P

[12/R23M2  |y3.c2300  13/C2305 | 12/R2303
H/R2305 (S R2304

TE 2302

2/ R2306 5/R2309 6 R23IE
LIHZ 4/ ReJUAfa RZIIT |

TE Z3H

MOTE. SEE FIGURE 37-31, 39 AND 40

FOR FMGHER ASSEMBLY, EL 5805 —241 —34P —TM — 38

Figure 38. Circuit cards on power supply

74



TM 11-5895-241-34P

REF ITEM

DES. NO,
TB2402 4
TB2401 5
Q2406 7
T2402 17
J2401 18
T2404 25
T2401 26
R2426 30
R2416 36

NOTE
SEE FIG. 36-7 FOR NEXT HIGHER ASSEMBLY

EL5895~241-34P-TM-39

Figure 39. Amplifier AM-817/FSW-8

75



TM 11-5895-241-34P

I /R2405 3/°Q2403 | R2402 3 5/ R2401
JR2AT
31/R2 C2403 S FCiBA0 4/ C240!
b/ RL4103
7 N B g A u‘;"" ¢ 7/ R2406
R2409 LN - - FL i né
30,/R2412 e ] 6, R240
L. e 2
8/ C2404
29/R2407
o R2410
27,/C2408
3/Q2402
B/ CZ4I12
10,/ C2405
28,/ CR2404
10./C2406
28,/ CR2403
27,/ C2411 2,/C2409
10,/C2407 It/ CR2a01
26 Ra41 ~ || CR2403
25/R2415 s
82414 o /it
24/R2420™
23,/R2421 13/R2418
5 AR 14,/C2413
15 R2414
20,/C2417
16,/ R2419
I8,/ R2424
22/R2425 3,/@2404 LT I/ CR2409 7/R2446
19, R2422 i .
NOTE. SEE FIGURE 39—5 FOR
NEXT

HIGHER ASSEMBLY.

Figure 40. Amplifier circuit card TB 2401.

76

EL 5895 —241—=34P—TM—40



TM 11-5895-241-34P

21/ R2427 L i
20 /'R2429 a4/R2435
B/R2432

‘ 9 /R2436
d0/R2434
I0/R2433
CZ2421

i 2,/C2425
13,/C2422 5 /@24
16 /R2436 =
5/ Q2408 e
[3/C2423 |2 /CR2408
6/ C2426 iz /CR2407

i17/CR2406 B =13/ C2a24
19 /R2440 14 /R2437
L i 15/R2442

15,/ 2439

ih s R2441

: : 16/ R2447
B/R2448 5 Wi :
: 17/ CR2410 5/G2410

NOTC. SEE FIGURE 39—4 FOR NEXT
ASSEMBLY. |
Sed o EL5895—241—34P—TM- 4l

Figure 41. Amplifier circuit card TB 2402.

77



TM 11-5895-241-34P

ELSB95-241-34P-TM-42

Figure 42. Switch Box SA-751/FSW-8, exploded view

78



TM 11-5895-241-34P

17 EL5895-241-34P-TM- 43

Figure 43. Indicator, Field Status ID-877/FSW-8, exploded view.

79



NOTE: LATEST NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER ASSIGNMENTS ARE INCLUDED AT END OF INDEX

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

]

1680-00-671-3662
2805-00-752-1862
4030-00-171-3783
5305-00-045-3296
5305-00-045-3296
5305-00-045-3296
5305-00-045-3296
5305-00-059-4550
5305-00-059-4550
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4552
5305-00-059-4553
5305-00-059-4553
5305-00-059-4553
5305-00-059-4568
5305-00-531-0298
5305-00-543-2732
5305-00-558-6611
5305-00-614-0260
5305-00-614-0260
5305-00-753-7049
5305-00-753-7157
5305-00-889-2997
5305-00-889-2997
5305-00-889-2997
5305-00-889-2997
5305-00-889-2997
5305-00-889-2998
5305-00-889-2998
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3000
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3001
5305-00-889-3002

FIGURE
NO.

ITEM
NO.

—

14
16
71
7
1
16

80

STOCK NUMBER
I

5305-00-889-3002
5305-00-889-3116
5305-00-889-3116
5305-00-889-0316
5305-00-889-3118
5305-00-889-3118
5305-00-957-6266
5305-00-957-6266
5305-00-957-6643
5305-00-957-6643
5305-00-957-6643
5305-00-958-5450
5305-00-958-5450
5305-00-958-5450
5305-00-958-5450
5305-00-958-5453
5305-00-958-5453
5305-00-958-5457
5305-00-958-5457
5305-00-958-5457
5305-00-958-5474
5305-00-958-5477
5305-00-958-5477
5305-00-958-5477
5305-00-958-5477
5305-00-959-2345
5305-00-959-2345
5305-00-959-2345
5305-00-984-0191
5305-00-984-4934
5305-00-984-4938
5305-00-984-4982
5305-00-984-4982
5305-00-984-4982
5305-00-984-4983
5305-00-984-4983
5305-00-984-4983
5305-00-984-4983
5305-00-984-4983
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984

FIGURE
NO.

—

19
19
37
43

TM 11-5895-241-34P

ITEM
NO

-

9
51
21

9

6

6
35
35

1

1

8
30
29
17

1
21
26
18
10
40
47

6
24

1
11
20

1

1

3
10
22
21
31
25
15

7
17

3

5
27

3

9
41
33
31

1
15
10
15



STOCK NUMBER

I

5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-h984
5305-00-984-4984
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4988
5305-00-984-4989
5305-00-984-4989
5305-00-984-4989
5305-00-984-4989
5305-00-984-4989
5305-00-984-4992
5305-00-984-4992
5305-00-984-4992
5305-00-984-4992
5305-00-984-4993
5305-00-984-4993
5305-00-984-6189
5305-00-984-6189
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6191
5305-00-984-6192
5305-00-984-6192
5305-00-984-6192
5305-00-984-6192
5305-00-984-6192
5305-00-984-6193
5305-00-984-6193

AMSEL-MA Form
10CT 74 6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

81

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5305-00-984-6193
5305-00-984-6193
5305-00-984-6194
5305-00-984-6194
5305-00-984-6194
5305-00-984-6194
5305-00-984-6194
5305-00-984-6196
5305-00-984-6197
5305-00-984-6199
5305-00-984-6211
5305-00-984-6221
5305-00-984-6221
5305-00-984-7341
5305-00-984-7341
5305-00-988-1723
5305-00-988-1724
5305-00-988-1724
5305-00-988-1726
5305-00-988-1726
5305-00-989-6265
5305-00-989-6265
5305-00-989-6265
5305-00-989-6265
5305-00-989-6265
5305-00-989-7434
5305-00-989-7434
5305-00-989-7434
5305-00-989-7435
5305-00-989-7435
5305-00-989-7435
5305-00-989-7435
5305-00-989-7435
5305-00-990-6444
5305-00-990-6444
5305-00-990-6444
5305-00-990-6444
5305-00-990-6444
5305-00-993-0190
5305-00-993-0190
5305-00-993-0191
5305-00-993-01191
5305-00-993-1848
5305-00-995-6653
5305-00-995-6653
5305-00-995-6653
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296

TM 11-5895-241-34P

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3296
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-3299
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007

AMSEL-MA Form
1 OCT 74 6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

15
17
6
15
2
19

82

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-045-4007
5310-00-141-1795
5310-00-167-0721
5310-00-176-8140
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-337-8329
5310-00-543-2410
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-543-5060
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079

TM 11-5895-241-34P

ITEM

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-579-0079
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-582-5965
5310-00-761-6882
5310-00-845-0083
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8544
5310-00-809-8546
5310-00-809-8546
5310-00-809-8546
5310-00-809-8546
5310-00-811-6419
5310-00-823-8804
5310-00-823-8804
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9738
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739

AMSEL-MA Form
1 OCT 74 6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

83

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-93b-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9739
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9747
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757

TM11-5805-747-34P-2

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-934-9757
5310-00-950-1310
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310000-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-951-4679
5310-00-954-7208
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5310-00-983-8483
5325-00-141-7090
5325-00-171-4238
5325-00-171-4365
5325-00-263-6332
5325-00-276-6211
5325-00-282-0624
5325-00-290-3969
5325-00-290-3971
5325-00-290-3971
5325-00-291-0743
5325-00-449-2963
5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-505-4798

AMSEL-MA Form
1 OCT 74 6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

84

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-505-4798
5325-00-599-7820
5325-00-599-7820
5325-00-639-5575
5325-00-641-3357
5340-00-060-5386
5340-00-205-6301
5340-00-205-6301
5340-00-240-2378
5340-00-527-0089
5340-00-543-4394
5340-00-543-4394
5340-00-543-4394
5340-00-543-4394
5340-00-565-0004
5340-00-565-0004
5340-00-584-6137
5340-00-584-6137
5340-00-598-0597
5340-00-598-0597
5340-00-608-0655
5340-00-619-6510
5340-00-680-4154
5355-00-160-5910
5355-00-160-5910
5355-00-556-0151
5355-00-556-0151
5355-00-556-0151
5355-00-556-0151
5355-00-556-0151
5355-00-556-0151
5365-00-052-5413
5805-00-752-5853
5805-00-752-5853
5805-00-789-9263
5895-00-069-8802
5895-00-441-4921
5895-00-220-5263
5895-00-441-4921
5895-00-752-2557
5895-00-752-5836
5895-00-752-5837
5895-00-752-5848
5895-00-752-5849
5895-00-752-5854
5895-00-823-0099

TM 11-5895-241-34P

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5895-00-823-0100
5895-00-910-5850
5905-00-059-6320
5905-00-106-9344
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0196
5905-00-110-0991
5905-00-114-544s
5905-00-114-5441
5905-00-114-5441
5905-00-114-5441
5905-00-114-5441
5905-00-114-5441
5905-00-121-9860
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0591
5905-00-141-0720
5905-00-141-0720
5905-00-141-1165
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1998
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-1999
5905-00-171-2006
5905-00-185-6800
5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8880

AMSEL-MA Form
1 OCT 74 6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

85

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8880
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-190-8881
5905-00-195-5571
5905-00-195-6453
5905-00-195-6453
5905-00-195-6453
5905-00-195-6453
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6800
5905-00-195-6806
5905-00-279-1729
5905-00-279-1752
5905-00-279-1752
5905-00-279-1752
5905-00-279-1752
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1757
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1876
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1880
5905-00-279-1890
5905-00-279-1890
5905-00-279-1890
5905-00-279-1890

TM 11-5895-241-34P

ITEM

—

5
21
11

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5905-00-279-1890
5905-00-279-1890
5905 00-279-2637
5905-00-279-2637
5905-00-279-2637
5905-00-279-2637
5905-00-279-3502
5905-00-279-3503
5905-00-279-3503
5905-00-279-3503
5905-00-279-3503
5905-00-279-3503
5905-00-279-3513
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-279-3519
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-299-1971
5905-00-472-0157
5905-00-475-9576
5905-00-577-3655
5905-00-577-9574
5905-00-615-8538
5905-00-615-8538
5905-00-615-8538
5905-00-615-8538
5905-00-617-6649
5905-00-617-6649
5905-00-682-4207
5905-00-721-2632
5905-00-721-2632
5905-00-752-7181
5905-00-752-7181
5905-00-752-7182
5905-00-752-7182
5905-00-752-7182
5905-00-752-7259
5905-00-752-7260
5905-00-752-7261
5905-00-752-7261
5905-00-752-7261
5905-00-752-7460

AMSEL-MA Form
| OCT 74-6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

30
9
19
9
21

86

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5905-00-763-9305
5905-00-801-6204
5905-00837-5288
5905-00-842-6451
5905-00-854-9956
5905-00-878-7297
5905-00-912-2279
5905-00-912-2279
5905-00-912-2279
5905-00-912-2279
5910-00-007-2004
5910-000063-5509
5910-00-063-5509
5910-00-074-4247
5910-00-113-5475
5910-00-151-7564
5910-00-156-7293
5910-00-156-7293
5910-00-156-7293
5910-00-156-7293
5910-00-156-7293
5910-00-176-2641
5910-00-196-1641
5910-00-649-4142
5910-00-682-2543
5910-00-807-2601
5910-00-814-0761
5910-00-823-1167
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1177
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1178
5910-00-823-1620
5910-00-825-8283
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-827-1208
5910-00-878-7297

TM 11-5895-241-34P

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5910-00-878-7297
5910-00-878-7297
5910-00-878-7297
5910-00-882-0816
5910-00-917-5362
5910-00-944-3501
5910-00-948-9266
5915-00-392-5981
5920-00-050-4953
5920-00-228-7882
5920-00-228-7882
5920-00-280-8342
5920-00-280-8342
5920-00-280-8344
5920-00-280-9328
5920-00-519-7733
5920-00-556-0144
5930-00-132-8370
5930-00-331-3458
5930-00-331-3458
5930-00-331-3458
5930-00-655-1514
5930-00-655-1514
5930-00-655-1514
5930-00-655-1582
5930-00-823-0086
5930-00-823-0137
5930-00-823-0138
5930-00-823-0155
5930-00-823-0156
5930-00-823-0157
5930-00-823-0158
5930-00-823-0654
5930-00-823-2037
5930-00-838-3321
5935-00-149-2671
5935-00-258-9914
5935-00-283-4003
5935-00-283-4003
5935-00-498-0772
5935-00-553-3283
5935-00-553-3283
5935-00-557-2940
5935-00-557-2940
5935-00-577-2337
5935-00-577-2337
5935-00-578-9536
5935-00-615-2255
5935-00-621-6585

AMSEL-MA Form
| OCT 74-6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

—

ITEM

—

87

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5935-00-621-6585
5935-00-660-5198
5935-00-660-5198
5935-00-666-3003
5935-00-666-3003
5935-00-666-3003
5935-00-6663003

5935-00-721-0708
5935-00-721-0708
5935-00-725-1345
5935-00-768-4232
5935-00-768-4232
5935-00-812-6799
5935-00-816-5247
5935-00-823-0160
5935-00-823-0160
5935-00-878-7790
5935-00-878-8741
5935-00-892-8804
5935-00-892-8804
5940-00-143-5330
5940-00-156-7344
5940-00-204-8023
5940-00-254-5216
5940-00-296-5946
5940-00-296-5946
5940-00-296-5946
5940-00-577-2702
5940-00-665-9823
5940-00-754-6892
59400-00-80-4358
5940-00-809-4358
5940-00-809-4358
5940-00-809-4358
5940-00-812-8152
5940-00-949-3137
5940-00-983-6083
5940-00-983-6093
5940-00-983-6096
5945-00-752-5876
5945-00-752-5877
5945-00-752-5878
945-00-752-5878

5945-00-752-5878
5945-00-752-5880
5945-00-752-5881
5945-00-752-5881
5945-00-752-5903
5945-00-752-5908

TM 11-5895-241-34P

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



STOCK NUMBER

I

5945-00-752-5909
5950-00-823-1133
5950-00-823-1134
5950-00-823-1134
5950-00-823-1135
5950-00-823-1136
5950-00-823-1136
5950-00-823-1136
5950-00-823-1136
5950-00-823-1139
5950-00-823-1168
5950-00-823-1169
5950-00-823-1170
5950-00-823-1173
5950-00-869-1074
5961-00-057-0386
5961-00-057-0386
5961-00-062-1602
5961-00-062-1602
5961-00-062-1602
5961-00-062-1602
5961-00-067-3955
5961-00-474-1864
5961-00-474-1864
5961-00-474-1864
5961-00-474-1864
5961-00-474-1864
5961-00-475-9539
5961-00-475-9539
5961-00-475-9539
5961-00-577-1220
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-3023
5961-00-577-6214
5961-00-577-6214
5961-00-680-9744
5961-00-680-744

5961-00-680-9744
5961-00-680-9744
5961-00-680-9744
5961-00-680-9744
5961-00-724-5970
5961-00-728-5956
5961-00-752-5797

AMSEL-MA Form
| OCT 74-6069-1

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

FIGURE

S

ITEM

—

88

STOCK NUMBER

FIGURE
NO.

5961-00-752-5797
5961-00-752-5797
5961-00-752-5797
5961-00-752-5797
5961-00-752-5797
5961-00-752-6017
5961-00-822-8835
5961-00-822-8835
5961-00-826-1882
5961-00-950-6595
5961-00-950-6595
5965-00-752-5819
5965-00-752-5819
5965-00-752-5820
5965-00-752-5820
5965-00-752-5821
5965-00-752-5823
5965-00-752-5823
5970-00-814-0393
5975-00-273-0788
5975-00-273-0788
5975-00-351-6114
5999-00-244-5150
5999-00-244-5150
5999-00-244-5150
5999-0000-24-5150
5999-00-244-5150
5999-00-283-7178
6210-00-027-7680
6210-00-188-8778
6210-00-486-8069
6210-00-825-9008
6210-00-826-6896
6210-00-826-6896
6210-00-826-7447
6210-00-826-7447
6230-00-830-5682
6230-00-830-5682
6230-00-830-5682
6240-00-057-2887
6240-00-143-3049
6240-00-143-3060
6240-00-143-3060
6240-00-143-3060
6240-00-143-3060
6240-00-143-3060
6240-00-153-6515
6240-00-153-6515
6240-00-153-6515

TM 11-5895-241-34P

HISA-FM 2883-1-74



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM
NO. NO. l | l NO. | NO.

I—l [ | [ |
6240-00-155-8683 9 5

6240-00-155-8683 35 5

6240-00-617-1717 7 5

6240-00-617-1717 27 7

6240-00-617-1717 32 1

6250-00-109-1091 43 12

6250-00-839-6095 4 3

6250-00-839-6095 25 3

6250-00-839-6095 34 11

6250-00-847-7126 7 42

6250-00-847-7126 33 29

6350-00-823-2003 11 21

6625-00-566-4982 12 27

6625-00-826-1893 8 14

6645-00-752-8237 29 1

6660-00-557-0240 28 8

6660-00-752-8160 28 1

6660-00-788-7476 29 24

6660-00-788-7478 29 7

9905-00-126-9260 2 11

9905-00-419-5536 12 61

9905-00-419-5536 27 13

9905-00-419-5539 28 17

AMSEL-MA Form
| OCT 74-6069-1 HISA-FM 2883-1-74

89



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG.  ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | JFSCM NO.  NO.  NUMBER | (FSCM_ NO. O,
AK507-4 ' loogiz  !'! 1211 27 11 THeise0 ' L3742 11 20! 1 6
AM1010 70779 19 47 HC5010A 37942 20 57
AM12-MG3 74193 4 30 33133 81349 1 15
AM12-MG3 74193 34 17 13-134 81349 1 16
AM12-MG3 CURVE 13-134 81349 8 26
5.1 AMP 74193 25 19 MCS14B337M 72699 13 20
AM12-MG3 CURVE MCS14B337M 72699 14 18
5.5 AMP 74193 25 18 MCS14B337M 72699 15 22
AN3195-4 88044 36 1 MCS14D106M 72699 13 10
AN3198-1 88044 36 5 MCS14D106M 72699 14 4
AN345-416 88044 28 11 MCS14D106M 72699 15 2
AN931-A10-14 96906 20 65 MCS14D106M 72699 16 5
AN9B0-416 88044 28 9 MCS14D106M 72699 40 2
B4609-45-3 81034 37 44 MCS14D106M 72699 a1 6
B4625-1 81034 30 13 MCS14D226M 72699 13 27
B50-1500HM50W 91637 20 35 MCS14D226m 72699 14 9
CE41C251E 81349 20 45 MCS14D226M 72699 15 6
CE41C401H 81349 20 42 MCS14D226M 72699 16 9
CE44C122F 81349 20 48 MCS14D226M 72699 a1 2
CE44C152G 81349 37 3 MCS14D475M 72699 13 3
CE44C152G 81349 20 51 MCS14D475M 72699 14 1
CE44C222E 81349 37 4 MCS14D475M 72699 15 1
CE44CAT1G 81349 37 2 MCS14D475M 72699 16 1
CK62AX102M 81349 15 31 MCS14D475M 72699 40 4
CL-632-2C 46384 42 12 MCS14D475M 72699 41 1
CM30FD682G03 81349 20 2 MRA34P-J6 81312 12 3
CPO41EBA74K 81349 21 13 MRA34P-J6 81312 39 18
CP10A1KB105K3 81349 8 29 MRE-75-S-J 81312 17 19
CP10A1KBA74K3 81349 38 13 MSC14D226M 72699 40 27
CP10A3KE104K 81349 19 30 MSC14D686M 72699 40 8
CP10A3KE104K3 81349 37 41 MS15567-1 96906 4 2
CU-350( )/PT 80063 11 27 MS15567-1 96906 7 41
C3247-7 77638 30 8 MS15567-1 96906 25 2
C33625-031-180 78553 2 24 MS15567-1 96906 33 32
C3503-7-2-1 98008 9 37 MS15567-1 96906 34 10
C3503-7-2-1 98008 35 37 MS15571-1 96906 30 11
C3503-8-1-1 98008 9 4 MS15579-4 96906 30 1
C3503-8-1-1 98008 35 4 MS15609-6 96906 9 40
C3503-8-1-2 77638 9 6 MS15609-6 96906 11 3
C3503-8-1-2 77638 35 6 MS15609-6 96906 35 40
C3503-9-1 98008 34 9 MS15795-203 96906 6 10
FHN20G 81349 19 73 MS15795-203 96906 7 8
FHN-26/U 81349 4 27 MS15795-203 96906 9 12
FHN-26/U 81349 28 4 MS15795-203 96906 12 55
FHN-26/U 81349 30 4 MS15795-203 96906 23 13
FHN-26/U 81349 34 4 MS15795-203 96906 28 15
FHN-26/U 81349 37 57 MS15795-203 96906 29 11
FO2A250V-2A 81349 28 3 MS15795-203 96906 32 35
FO2A250V1A 81349 34 7 MS15795-203 96906 33 25
FO2B125V1-1/2A 81349 19 76 MS1579-203 96906 35 12
FO2B125V2A 81349 37 56 MS15795-204 96906 19 24
FO2B250V-1A 81349 37 60 MS15795-208 96906 1 3
F02G1ROOA 81349 4 26 MS15795-208 96906 22 3
FO2G1R50A 81349 4 25 MS15795-208 96906 23 20
FO2G2ROOB 81349 30 3 MS15795-208 96906 31 1
FO3GSROOA 81349 19 72 MS16108-2A 96906 19 67
AMSEL-MA Form
| OCT 74-6069-1 HISA-FM 2883-2-74

90



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | | FSCM . No.I | NO. . NUMBER | | FSCM . NO. | INo.
MS16108-2A ' logoose !'! 37! 63 1! Ms3102R-24-28P ' logogos '! ol T 20
MS16108-5A 96906 19 68 MS3102R-24-28P 96906 35 20
MS16108-5A 96906 37 61 MS3102R-24-28PX 96906 20 20
MS21042-04 96906 12 44 MS3106A-12S-3P 96906 1 26
MS21919DG-4 96906 9 14 MS35058-22 96906 4 19
MS21919DG-4 96906 35 14 MS35058-22 96906 25 20
MS21919DG-6 96906 7 11 MS35058-22 96906 34 23
MS21919DG-6 96906 23 9 MS35059-23 96906 17 25
MS21919DG-6 96906 31 17 MS35190-211 96906 7 20
MS21919DG-6 96906 32 31 MS35190-211 96906 11 1
MS21919DG-8 96906 2 28 MS35190-211 96906 33 1
MS21919DG-8 96906 23 1 MS35190-212 96906 9 1
MS21919DG-10 96906 2 9 MS35190-212 96906 35 1
MS21919DG-10 96906 32 20 MS35190-212 96906 43 8
MS25043-12C 96906 3 15 MS35190-222 96906 7 35
MS27183-5 96906 7 39 MS35190-222 96906 8 7
MS27183-5 96906 12 15 MS35190-222 96906 33 a1
MS27183-5 96906 17 15 MS35190-226 96906 28 18
MS27183-5 96906 18 8 MS35190-226 96906 29 10
MS27183-5 96906 19 19 MS35190-226 96906 33 40
MS27183-5 96906 20 5 MS35190-235 96906 9 8
MS27183-5 96906 23 2 MS35190-235 96906 35 8
MS27183-5 96906 27 11 MS35190-236 96906 19 21
MS27183-5 96906 29 18 MS35190-236 96906 32 26
MS27183-5 96906 31 16 MS35190-237 96906 2 10
MS27183-5 96906 32 21 MS35190-237 96906 7 37
MS27183-5 96906 33 30 MS35190-237 96906 19 56
MS27183-5 96906 34 27 MS35190-237 96906 20 a1
KS27183-5 96906 36 4 MS35190-237 96906 23 10
MS27183-5 96906 37 19 MS35190-237 96906 29 15
MS27183-5 96906 39 3 MS35190-238 96906 32 22
MS27183-5 96906 42 9 MS35190-238 96906 32 28
MS27183-5 96906 43 20 MS35190-238 96906 33 39
MS27183-7 96906 2 8 MS35190-240 96906 1 30
MS27183-7 96906 2 14 MS35190-240 96906 17 29
MS27183-7 96906 3 4 MS35190-240 96906 22 17
MS27183-7 96906 3 19 MS35190-240 96906 34 1
MS27183-7 96906 12 13 MS35190-250 96906 12 47
MS27183-7 96906 19 8 MS35190-252 96906 9 35
MS27183-7 96906 20 29 MS35190-252 96906 35 35
MS27183-7 96906 23 25 MS35190-253 96906 8 1
MS27183-7 96906 24 8 MS35190-254 96906 7 6
MS27183-7 96906 31 6 MS35190-254 96906 7 24
MS27183-7 96906 37 26 MS35190-254 96906 27 1
MS27183-7 96906 39 16 MS35190-254 96906 33 11
MS27183-7 96906 43 13 MS35190-273 96906 7 19
MS27183-9 96906 7 18 MS35191-273 96906 27 2
MS27183-9 96906 32 7 MS35206-203 96906 4 6
MS3102A-28-12P 96906 20 19 MS35206-203 96906 25 6
MS3102A-28-21P 96906 9 24 MS35206-212 96906 8 40
MS3102A-28-21P 96906 35 24 MS35206-212 96906 17 32
MS3102A-28-21PW 96906 9 25 MS35206-213 96906 19 51
MS3102A-28-21PX 96906 8 36 MS35206-213 96906 37 21
MS3102R-12S-3S 96906 3 16 MS35206-213 96906 43 9
MS3102R-20-4S 96906 20 16 MS35206-214 96906 6 13
MS3102R-24-7P 96906 37 29 MS35206-214 96906 39 24
AMSEL-MA Form

| OCT 74-6069-1 HISA-FM 2883--74

91



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | | FSCM . No.I | NO. . NUMBER | | FSCM . NO. | INo.
MS35206-215 ' logoos !'! 8!l 35 ! T Mms35206-230 ' logoos ! 12! 1 a2
MS35206-215 96906 9 16 MS35206-230 96906 19 20
MS35206-215 96906 19 25 MS35206-230 96906 20 18
MS35206-215 96906 20 17 MS35206-230 96906 23 4
MS35206-215 96906 35 16 MS35206-230 96906 37 14
MS35206-216 96906 3 14 MS35206-231 96906 3 3
MS35206-216 96906 34 3 MS35206-231 96906 7 21
MS35206-225 96906 3 21 MS35206-231 96906 12 6
MS35206-225 96906 4 31 MS35206-231 96906 19 4
MS35206-225 96906 24 10 MS35206-231 96906 20 21
MS35206-225 96906 25 25 MS35206-231 96906 23 5
MS35206-226 96906 2 15 MS35206-231 96906 33 2
MS35206-226 96906 3 7 MS35206-231 96906 39 6
MS35206-226 96906 23 17 MS35206-231 96906 42 8
MS35206-226 96906 24 3 MS35206-232 96906 3 10
MS35206-226 96906 26 5 MS35206-232 96906 20 54
MS35206-227 96906 1 27 MS35206-232 96906 33 31
MS35206-227 96906 4 10 MS35206-232 96906 37 38
MS35206-227 96906 6 3 MS35206-232 96906 43 21
MS35206-227 96906 9 9 MS35206-233 96906 27 10
MS35206-227 96906 12 a1 MS35206-233 96906 32 32
MS35206-227 96906 17 33 MS35206-234 96906 2 13
MS35206-227 96906 19 31 MS35206-234 96906 8 13
MS35206-227 96906 20 1 MS35206-241 96906 12 11
MS35206-227 96906 22 15 MS35206-241 96906 26 1
MS35206-227 96906 25 10 MS35206-242 96906 11 11
MS35206-227 96906 34 15 MS35206-242 96906 19 9
MS35206-227 96906 35 9 MS35206-243 96906 2 2
MS35206-227 96906 37 13 MS35206-243 96906 3 17
MS35206-227 96906 39 23 MS35206-243 96906 17 3
MS35206-227 96906 42 1 MS35206-243 96906 19 17
MS35206-228 96906 2 22 MS35206-243 96906 20 56
MS35206-228 96906 3 20 MS35206-243 96906 24 6
MS35206-228 96906 6 2 MS35206-243 96906 39 29
MS35206-228 96906 7 23 MS35206-244 96906 11 26
MS35206-228 96906 11 19 MS35206-244 96906 17 22
MS35206-228 96906 12 59 MS35206-244 96906 19 2
MS35206-228 96906 20 3 MS35206-244 96906 20 8
MS35206-228 96906 22 20 MS35206-244 96906 31 8
MS35206-228 96906 23 22 MS35206-245 96906 2 3
MS35206-228 96906 24 9 MS35206-245 96906 19 55
MS35206-228 96906 31 18 MS35206-245 96906 37 24
MS35206-228 96906 32 12 MS35206-245 96906 39 14
MS35206-228 96906 32 19 MS35206-246 96906 19 3
MS35206-228 96906 32 33 MS35206-246 96906 29 9
MS35206-228 96906 33 10 MS35206-246 96906 32 23
MS35206-228 96906 36 2 MS35206-246 96906 39 27
MS35206-228 96906 37 12 MS35206-248 96906 23 27
MS35206-228 96906 39 1 MS35206-249 96906 20 63
MS35206-228 96906 43 17 MS35206-251 96906 19 42
MS35206-229 96906 3 2 MS35206-264 96906 19 52
MS35206-229 96906 9 21 MS35206-279 96906 29 27
MS35206-229 96906 19 58 MS35206-280 96906 3 8
MS35206-229 96906 24 1 MS35206-280 96906 24 4
MS35206-229 96906 35 21 MS35206-282 96906 2 26
MS35206-230 96906 8 30 MS35206-282 96906 23 28
AMSEL-MA Form

| OCT 74-6069-1 HISA-FM 2883--74

92



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
NUMBER | | FSCM . No.I | NO. - NUMBER | | FSCM . NO. | INo.
MS35207-261 | loegoe ' 111 19 1 T \ms35333-37 | loegos 'l 321 I 17
MS35207-261 96906 6 8 MS35333-37 96906 33 15
MS35207-261 96906 9 45 MS35333-37 96906 34 32
MS35207-261 96906 22 10 MS35333-37 96906 35 13
MS35207-261 96906 35 45 MS35333-37 96906 37 15
MS35207-262 96906 1 1 MS35333-37 96906 37 22
MS35207-262 96906 5 1 MS35333-37 96906 39 22
MS35207-262 96906 22 1 MS35333-37 96906 43 10
MS35207-262 96906 23 31 MS35333-41 96906 1 2
MS35207-262 96906 26 7 MS35338-14 96906 34 16
MS35207-263 96906 1 5 MS35338-25 96906 2 27
MS35207-263 96906 22 5 MS35338-25 96906 3 9
MS35207-263 96906 31 3 MS35338-25 96906 20 39
MS35207-264 96906 9 26 MS35338-25 96906 23 29
MS35207-264 96906 23 21 MS35338-25 96906 24 5
MS35207-264 96906 32 6 MS35338-25 96906 28 10
MS35207-264 96906 35 26 MS35338-25 96906 29 26
MS35207-264 96906 37 74 MS35338-39 96906 4 7
MS35207-265 96906 19 16 MS35338-39 96906 7 48
MS35225-17 96906 9 11 MS35338-39 96906 9 2
MS35225-17 96906 20 33 MS35338-39 96906 11 6
MS35225-17 96906 32 34 MS35338-39 96906 12 63
MS35225-17 96906 35 11 MS35338-39 96906 17 24
MS35225-17 96906 37 46 MS35338-39 96906 18 14
MS35225-32 96906 7 40 MS35338-39 96906 25 7
MS35225-47 96906 12 45 MS35338-39 96906 33 38
MS35225-47 96906 20 59 MS35338-39 96906 35 2
MS35225-47 96906 29 14 MS35338-40 96906 9 13
MS35225-47 96906 43 15 MS35338-41 96906 1 28
MS35225-51 96906 20 31 MS35338-41 96906 2 5
MS35226-63 96906 37 66 MS35338-41 96906 3 1
MS35241-32 96906 12 58 MS35338-41 96906 4 11
MS35241-50 96906 11 17 MS35338-41 96906 6 4
MS35241-54 96906 12 48 MS35338-41 96906 7 27
MS35265-15 96906 18 12 MS35338-41 96906 8 15
MS35265-17 96906 12 2 MS35338-41 96906 9 22
MS35265-17 96906 17 17 MS35338-41 96906 11 20
MS35265-18 96906 32 13 MS35338-41 96906 12 7
MS35267-17 96906 6 18 MS35338-41 96906 17 2
MS35333-21 96906 12 49 MS35338-41 96906 18 2
MS35333-21 96906 37 27 MS35338-41 96906 19 11
MS35333-32 96906 19 34 MS35338-41 96906 20 4
MS35333-37 96906 2 16 MS35338-41 96906 22 16
MS35333-37 96906 3 13 MS35338-41 96906 23 3
MS35333-37 96906 6 5 MS35338-41 96906 24 2
MS35333-37 96906 7 15 MS35338-41 96906 25 11
MS35333-37 96906 8 32 MS35338-41 96906 26 4
MS35333-37 96906 12 53 MS35338-41 96906 27 14
MS35333-37 96906 17 12 MS35338-41 96906 29 19
MS35333-37 96906 18 7 MS35338-41 96906 31 15
MS35333-37 96906 19 26 MS35338-41 96906 32 11
MS35333-37 96906 20 15 MS35338-41 96906 33 3
MS35333-37 96906 20 34 MS35338-41 96906 35 22
MS35333-37 96906 23 12 MS35338-41 96906 36 3
MS35333-37 96906 28 14 MS35338-41 96906 37 11
MS35333-37 96906 29 12 MS35338-41 96906 39 2
AMSEL-MA Form

| OCT 74-6069-1 HISA-FM 2883--74

93



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
NUMBER | | FSCM . No.I | NO. - NUMBER | | FSCM . NO. | INo.
MS35338-41 | loeooe ! 42!l 2 1|1 Mms35640-242 ' loeoos ! 171 T 11
MS35338-41 96906 43 5 MS35649-242 96906 18 6
MS35338-42 96906 2 4 MS35649-242 96906 19 27
MS35338-42 96906 3 18 MS35649-242 96906 20 14
MS35338-42 96906 5 4 MS35649-242 96906 23 14
MS35338-42 96906 7 12 MS35649-242 96906 28 13
MS35338-42 96906 8 38 MS35649-242 96906 29 13
MS35338-42 96906 9 27 MS35649-242 96906 32 18
MS35338-42 96906 11 10 MS35649-242 96906 33 24
MS35338-42 96906 12 12 MS35649-242 96906 34 31
MS35338-42 96906 17 4 MS35649-242 96906 35 15
MS35338-42 96906 19 1 MS35649-242 96906 37 47
MS35338-42 96906 20 9 MS35649-242 96906 37 73
MS35338-42 96906 23 26 MS35649-242 96906 39 21
MS35338-42 96906 24 7 MS35649-262 96906 1 32
MS35338-42 96906 26 2 MS35649-262 96906 2 6
MS35338-42 96906 27 17 MS35649-262 96906 6 7
MS35338-42 96906 29 8 MS35649-262 96906 7 26
MS35338-42 96906 31 7 MS35649-262 96906 8 16
MS35338-42 96906 32 24 MS35649-262 96906 9 23
MS35338-42 96906 33 13 MS35649-262 96906 11 23
MS35338-42 96906 37 25 MS35649-262 96906 12 17
MS35338-42 96906 39 15 MS35649-262 96906 1
MS35338-42 96906 43 14 MS35649-262 96906 18 1
MS35338-43 96906 2 30 MS35649-262 96906 19 13
MS35338-43 96906 5 2 MS35649-262 96906 20 13
MS35338-43 96906 6 15 MS35649-262 96906 22 19
MS35338-43 96906 7 7 MS35649-262 96906 23 8
MS35338-43 96906 7 17 MS35649-262 96906 26 6
MS35338-43 96906 12 1 MS35649-262 96906 27 15
MS35338-43 96906 17 6 MS35649-262 96906 29 20
MS35338-43 96906 17 16 MS35649-262 96906 31 14
MS35338-43 96906 19 15 MS35649-262 96906 32 10
MS35338-43 96906 22 2 MS35649-262 96906 33 22
MS35338-43 96906 23 11 MS35649-262 96906 34 26
MS35338-43 96906 23 19 MS35649-262 96906 35 23
MS35338-43 96906 26 8 MS35649-262 96906 37 10
MS35338-43 96906 27 8 MS35649-262 96906 39 12
MS35338-43 96906 31 2 MS35649-262 96906 43 6
MS35338-43 96906 32 8 MS35469-282 96906 2 7
MS35338-43 96906 35 27 MS35649-282 96906 5 5
MS35338-43 96906 37 67 MS35649-282 96906 7 13
MS35439-46 96906 19 46 MS35649-282 96906 8 37
MS35469-42 96906 6 9 MS35649-282 96906 11 22
MS35489-6 96906 37 80 MS35649-282 96906 19 39
MS35649-222 96906 7 47 MS35649-282 96906 20 30
MS35649-222 96906 9 3 MS35649-282 96906 26 9
MS35649-222 96906 12 62 MS35649-282 96906 27 16
M535649-222 96906 17 23 MS35649-282 96906 32 25
MS35649-222 96906 18 15 MS35649-282 96906 33 14
MS35649-222 96906 33 37 MS35649-282 96906 37 28
MS35649-222 96906 35 3 MS35649-282 96906 39 28
MS35649-242 96906 7 14 MS35650-102 96906 2 31
MS35649-242 96906 8 31 MS35650-102 96906 6 14
MS35649-242 96906 9 15 MS35650-102 96906 7 16
MS35649-242 96906 11 7 MS35650-102 96906 17 5
MS35649-242 96906 12 52 MS35650-102 96906 19 35
HISA-FM 2883—74
AMSEL-MA Form

| OCT 74-6069-1
94



TM 11-5895-241-34P
SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM || NO.| | NO. | [ NUMBER | | FSCM | [ NO. | [NO.
| | | ] | ] | | | | ] |

MS35650-102 96906 23 18 RCR20G103JS 81349 13 14
MS35650-102 96906 27 9 RCR20G103JS 81349 14 25
MS35650-102 96906 32 9 RCR20G103JS 81349 15 16
MS35650-102 96906 37 68 RCR20G103JS 81349 16 21
MS35767-17 96906 2 19 RCR20G103JS 81349 40 15
MS39024-10-08 96906 19 66 RCR20G103JS 81349 a1 18
MS39024-10-08 96906 37 62 RCR20G563JS 81349 13 29
MS51967-2 96906 20 38 RCR20G563JS 81349 14 8
MS600-4 75382 12 61 RCR20G563JS 81349 15 29
MS600-4 75382 27 13 RCR20G563JS 81349 16 8
MS600-10 75382 28 17 RCR20G563JS 81349 40 29
MS600-15 75382 7 10 RCR20G563JS 81349 41 10
MS601-4 75382 42 11 RCR20G682JS 81349 40 1
MS601-12 75382 2 11 RCR32G151JS 81349 21 3
MS601-15 75382 3 6 RCR32G301JS 81349 21 4
MS603-4 75382 3 12 RCR32G330JS 81349 21 15
MB603-4 75382 23 23 RCR32G330JS 81349 38 8
MS603-4 75382 32 29 RC20GF120J 81349 13 23
MS75009-2 96906 19 40 RC20GF120J 81349 14 15
MS90120-2B01 96906 8 8 RC20GF120J 81349 15 24
MS90120-2B01 96906 42 6 RC20GF120J 81349 40 23
MS90290 96906 7 42 RC20GF122J 81349 10 10
MS90290 96906 33 29 RC20GF122J 81349 13 4
MS91528-1D2D 96906 7 33 RC20GF122J 81349 14 29
MS91528-1D2D 96906 8 2 RC20GF122J 81349 15 7
MS91528-1D2D 96906 12 34 RC20GF122J 81349 16 25
MS91528-1D2D 96906 33 4 RC20GF122J 81349 40 5
MS91528-1D2D 96906 30 16 RC20GF122J 81349 41 21
MS91528-1D2D 96906 39 33 RC20GF123J 81349 10 13
MS91528-1F2D 96906 4 12 RC20GF152J 81349 13 31
MS91528-1F2D 96906 25 12 RC20GF152J 81349 14 5
MS91528-1F2D 96906 33 20 RC20GF152J 81319 15 32
MS35206-246 96906 20 28 RC20GF152J 81349 16 4
M39003-01-2971 81349 40 20 RC20GF152J 81349 38 11
M39003-01-2994 81349 13 7 RC20GF152J 81349 40 31
M39003-01-2994 81349 14 10 RC20GF152J 81349 41 7
M39003-01-2994 81349 15 10 RC20GF182J 81349 10 11
M39003-01-2994 81349 16 10 RC20GF182J 81349 13 5
M39003-01-2994 81349 41 11 RC20GF182J 81349 14 28
M39003-01-3006 81349 10 5 RC20GF182J 81349 15 8
M39003-01-3088 81349 10 7 RC20GF182J 81349 16 24
PH-5 91637 20 61 RC20GF182J 81349 40 6
RA20LASB100A 81349 19 61 RC20GF182J 81349 a1 20
RA20LASB200A 81349 19 65 RC20GF220J 81349 10 4
RA20LASB200A 81349 37 51 RC20CF220J 81349 13 21
RA20LASB250A 81349 12 21 RC20GF220J 81349 14 17
RA20LASB250A 81349 39 35 RC20GF220J 81349 15 5
RB15AE46000D 81349 28 12 RC20GF220J 81349 40 21
RCR20G101JS 81349 10 3 RC20GF220J 81349 a1 3
RCR20G102JS 81349 10 2 RC20GF221J 81349 16 15
RCR20G102JS 81349 13 25 RC20GF222J 81349 13 26
RCR20G102JS 81349 14 14 RC20GF222J 81349 14 13
RCR20G102JS 81349 15 26 RC20GF222] 81349 15 27
RCR20G102JS 81349 16 14 RC20GF222J 81349 16 12
RCR20G102JS 81349 38 1 RC20GF222J 81349 40 26
RCR20G102JS 81349 40 25 RC20GF222J 81349 41 14
RCR20GI02JS 81349 41 15 RC20GF271J 81349 21 14
RCR20G103JS 81349 10 8 RC20GF272J 81349 10 9

HISA-FM 2883-2-74
AMSEL-MA Form 1 OCT 74-6069-1

95




TM 11-5895-241-34P
SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM || NO.| | NO. | [ NUMBER | | FSCM | [ NO. | [NO.
| | | ] | ] | | | | ] |

RC209F272J 81349 13 13 RN7006040F 81349 17 10
RC209F272J 81349 14 26 RS-1A 91637 13 18
RC209F272J 81349 15 15 RS-1A 91637 14 30
RC209F272J 81349 16 20 RS-1A 91637 15 20
RC209F272J 81349 40 13 RS-1A 91637 40 18
RC209F333J 81349 13 12 RS-2A 91637 13 22
RC209F333J 81349 14 27 RS-2A 91637 14 16
RC209F333J 81349 15 14 RS-2A 91637 15 23
RC209F333J 81349 16 23 RS-2A 91637 40 22
RC209F333J 81349 40 12 RS-2A, 180HM 91637 21 6
RC209F333J 81349 41 19 RS-2A, 360HM 91637 21 10
RC209F391J 81349 13 30 RS-2A, 430HM 91637 21 11
RC209F391J 81349 14 7 RV2LAXSB102C 81349 8 21
RC209F391J 81349 15 30 RV2LAXSB102C 81349 12 22
RC209F391J 81349 16 7 RV2LAXSB102C 81349 34 18
RC209F391J 81349 40 30 RV2LAXSB501A 81349 12 20
RC209F391J 81349 41 9 RV2LAXSA501A 81349 39 36
RC209F561J 81349 10 6 RVALAXFK102C 81349 12 23
RC209F561J 81349 13 8 RVANAXFK102C 81349 7 30
RC209F561J 81349 14 21 RVANAXFK102C 81349 33 6
RC209F561J 81349 15 11 RW30V2R2 81349 19 41
RC209F561J 81349 16 17 RW59V2R2 81349 38 6
RC209F561J 81349 38 12 SC-B-104853 80063 18 4
RC209F561J 81349 40 9 SC-D-366872 80063 1 12
RC209F561J 81349 41 16 SM-A-366446 80063 8 10
RC209F562J 81349 13 15 SM-B-164726 80063 29 24
RC209F562J 81349 14 24 SM-B-366192 80063 23 32
RC209F562J 81349 15 17 SM-B-366199 80063 22 8
RC209F562J 81349 40 16 SM-B-366200 80063 4 14
RC209F680J 81349 10 15 SM-B-366216 80063 4 8
RC209F682J 81349 13 2 SM-B-366216 80063 25 8
RC209F682J 81349 14 3 SM-B-366217 80063 4 23
RC209F682J 81349 15 4 SM-B-366217 80063 25 24
RC209F682J 81349 16 2 SM-B-366218 80063 4 17
RC209F682J 81349 41 4 SM-B-366218 80063 25 17
RC209F821J 81349 10 14 SM-B-366219 80063 4 9
RC209F821J 81349 13 24 SM-B-366219 80063 25 9
RC209F821J 81349 14 31 SM-B-366242 80063 43 22
RC209F821J 81349 15 25 SM-B-366243 80063 43 23
RC209F821J 81349 16 22 SM-B-366244 80063 43 24
RC209F821J 81349 40 24 SM-B-366245 80063 43 25
RC209F822J 81349 13 6 SM-B-366277 80063 7 43
RC209F822J 81349 14 6 SM-B-366277 80063 33 33
RC209F822J 81349 15 9 SM-B-366278 80063 7 45
RC209F822J 81349 16 6 SM-B-366278 80063 33 35
RC209F822J 81349 40 7 SM-B-366279 80063 7 44
RC209F822J 81349 41 8 SM-B-366279 80063 33 34
RC329F111J 81349 21 9 SM-B-366280 80063 7 46
RC329F271J 81349 38 2 SM-B-366280 80063 33 36
RC329F470J 81349 13 19 SM-B-366284 80063 8 25
RC329F470J 81349 14 19 SM-B-366301-1 80063 11 18
RC329F472 0 81349 15 21 SM-B-366301-2 80063 9 36
RC329F470J 81349 40 19 SM-B-366301-2 80063 35 36
RH-50 91637 20 66 SM-B-366335 80063 1 31
RH50, 1500M 91637 37 48 SM-B-366335 80063 22 18
RNR70E280095 81349 21 7 SM-B-366405 80063 35 31

HISA-FM 2883-2-74

AMSEL-MA Form
1 OCT 74-6069-1

96



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM | | NO.| | NO. | [NUMBER | | FSCM | | NO. | [NO.
| | | | | | | | |

SM-B-366411 80063 29 22 SM-C-366256 80063 39 17
SM-B-366440 80063 19 44 SM-C-366257 80063 12 57
SM-B-366467 80063 4 18 SM-C-366257 80063 39 26
SM-B-366475 80063 12 37 SM-C-366258 80063 20 7
SM-B-366477 80063 12 43 SM-C-366259 80063 20 10
SM-B-366523 80063 42 3 SM-C-366271 80063 7 22
SM-B-366530-2 80063 12 19 SM-C-366271 80063 33 9
SM-B-366530-2 80063 12 31 SM-C-366302 80063 12 56
SM-B-366530-2 80063 39 30 SM-C-366311 80063 37 1
SM-B-366530-3 80063 12 30 SM-C-366312 80063 19 57
SM-B-366530-4 80063 12 18 SM-C-366312 80063 37 77
SM-B-366530-5 80063 8 4 SM-C-366327 80063 7 1
SM-B-366534 80063 37 69 SM-C-366327 80063 27 3
SM-B-366535 80063 37 70 SM-C-366327 80063 32 2
SM-B-366553 80063 17 30 SM-C-366332 80063 29 1
SM-B-366568 80063 37 31 SM-C-366369 80063 8 14
SM-B-366587 80063 2 29 SM-C-366374 80063 11 21
SM-B-366589 80063 19 14 SM-C-366415-1 80063 7 25
SM-B-366590 80063 2 17 SM-C-366441 80063 19 18
SM-B-366590 80063 6 6 SM-C-366464 80063 1 8
SM-B-366634 80063 19 45 SM-C-366464 80063 31 9
SM-B-366654 80063 18 13 SM-C-366465 80063 1 25
SM-B-366782 80063 12 10 SM-C-366501 80063 9 31
SM-B-366782 80063 19 7 SM-C-366618 80063 19 59
SM-B-366782 80063 20 26 SM-C-366639 80063 29 21
SM-B-366782 80063 39 13 SM-C-366659 80063 28 1
SM-B-366784 80063 19 6 SM-C-366660 80063 29 7
SM-B-366787 80063 17 13 SM-C-366731 80063 29 23
SM-B-366794 80063 19 29 SM-D-366042 80063 22 14
SM-C-366123 80063 2 25 SM-D-366044 80063 1 18
SM-C-366171 80063 28 8 SM-D-366046 80063 22 21
SM-C-366200 80063 25 14 SM-D-366048 80063 22 6
SM-C-366200 80063 33 17 SM-D-366050 80063 22 9
SM-C-366201 80063 7 29 SM-D-366052 80063 22 7
SM-C-366201 80063 33 12 SM-D-366054 80063 1 17
SM-C-366202 80063 17 9 SM-D-366056 80063 1 9
SM-C-366203 80063 43 4 SM-D-366056 80063 31 11
SM-C-366204 80063 18 5 SM-D-366064 80063 1 13
SM-C-366205 80063 20 12 SM-D-366068 80063 1 22
SM-C-366205 80063 35 25 SM-D-366070 80063 1 11
SM-C-366206 80063 17 8 SM-D-366072 80063 1 33
SM-C-366207 80063 18 3 SM-D-366074 80063 1 6
SM-C-366208 80063 20 11 SM-D-366078 80063 31 24
SM-C-366209 80063 7 28 SM-D-366080 80063 31 4
SM-C-366209 80063 33 23 SM-D-366082 80063 31 10
SM-C-366209 80063 43 3 SM-D-366084 80063 31 12
SM-C-366210 80063 11 13 SM-D-366085 80063 31 20
SM-C-366211 80063 9 41 SM-D-366086 80063 36 8
SM-C-366212 80063 35 41 SM-D-366150 80063 5 3
SM-C-366213 80063 35 32 SM-D-366191 80063 22 13
SM-C-355214 80063 9 32 SM-D-366303 80063 9 17
SM-C-366215 80063 8 17 SM-D-366303 80063 35 17
SM-C-366254 80063 17 7 SM-D-366303-5 80063 10 12
SM-C-366255 80063 8 39 SM-D-366328 80063 22 4
SM-C-366255 80063 9 19 SM-D-366418 80063 1 4
SM-C-366255 80063 35 19 SM-D-366431 80063 1 20
SM-C-366255 80063 39 25 SM-D-366448 80063 36 6
AMSEL-MA Form HISA-FM 2883-2-74

1 OCT 74-6069-1

97




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM | | NO.| | NO. | [NUMBER | | FSCM | | NO. | [NO.

| | | | | | | | |
SM-D-366480 80063 1 21 1N3827A 81349 38 3
SM-D-366488 80063 12 38 1N3999A 81349 19 33
SM-D-366489 80063 12 50 1N3999A 81349 37 32
SM-D-366490 80063 12 51 1N538 81349 21 1
SM-D-366562 80063 37 39 1N538 81349 38 10
SM-D-366565 80063 37 40 100-200-13-4 99378 43 11
SM-D-366572 80063 36 7 1200 06540 12 14
SM-D-366580 80063 12 39 1200 06540 19 10
SM-D-366581 80063 39 4 1200 06540 20 24
SM-D-366582 80063 39 5 1200 06540 39 9
SM-D-366758 80063 12 46 1204 06540 37 18
SM-D-366867 80063 6 1 121-12 71286 43 7
SM-D-366868 80063 1 10 147-144 79963 9 18
SM-D-366868 80063 31 13 147-144 79963 12 54
SP-410 75382 32 14 147-144 79963 35 18
SR-5P 28520 11 24 147-144 79963 37 43
SR-6P 28520 6 19 15T7DC115V 24455 7 5
SR-6P 28520 31 19 15T7DC115V 24455 27 7
TF4ARX17YY 81349 2 1 15T7DC115V 24455 32 1
T-T2554 76385 33 28 150D105X9015A2 56289 10 16
T-T2554 76385 7 38 150D686X0015R2 80183 10 1
T6-4 79307 31 5 15631 14608 26 3
T6-4 79307 34 28 165-33 02660 1 7
VR-3 37942 20 55 165-33 02660 31 25
VR-6 37942 20 60 165-36 02660 1 14
VR-8 37942 20 58 165-36 02660 8 34
WC00596D7 81349 2 23 165-36 02660 31 26
WC00596D7 81349 23 30 165-36 02660 34 2
WWA-34-360HM 91637 38 9 2N167 03508 13
WWA-34-500HM 91637 38 5 2N167 03508 14 2
WWA-34-900HM 91637 38 4 2N167 03508 15 3
X1075 71279 19 54 2N167 03508 16 3
X1075-80 71279 37 72 2N167 03508 40 3
X1801E 71279 19 60 2N167 03508 41 5
X1801E 71279 37 30 2N270 80131 13 17
X1801J 71279 20 32 2N270 80131 14 20
X2045-F4 71279 8 33 2N270 80131 15 19
X5133-17-MD 79136 12 40 2N270 80131 16 18
IN204A 81349 37 5 2N270 80131 21 5
1N1451 70779 19 43 2N270 80131 38 14
1N1451 70779 21 8 2N270 80131 40 17
IN153 80131 21 2 2N301 80131 12 8
1N2518 81483 19 32 2N301 80131 20 22
1N281 82577 13 11 2N301 80131 37 16
1N281 81349 14 22 2N301 80131 39 7
1N281 81349 15 13 2N511B 01295 19 5
1N281 81349 16 16 2N511B 01295 20 27
1N281 81349 40 11 2-20175P121 81312 17 18
1N281 81349 41 17 2-20175P121 81312 18 9
1N305 80131 13 28 2104-06-00 78189 37 20
1N305 80131 14 11 2118-14-00 78189 19 53
1N305 80131 15 28 2120-08-03 78189 19 28
1N305 80131 16 11 2120-08-03 78189 20 36
1N305 80131 40 28 212-12 71286 1 29
1N305 80131 41 12 212-12 71286 9 30
1N3823A 81349 38 7 212-12 71286 29 25
IN3827A 81349 21 12 212-12 71286 31 23
AMSEL-MA Form HISA-FM 2883-2-74
1 OCT 74-6069-1

98




TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG. ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM | | NO.| | NO. | [NUMBER | | FSCM | | NO. | [NO.
| | | | | | | | |
212-12N 71286 11 12 410-7 75382 6 16
212-12 71286 32 41 410-7 75382 32 16
212-12 71286 35 30 4186 79963 37 42
2264 79570 20 64 422A 70485 32 27
2422-06-04 78189 19 22 4609-45-4 81034 37 45
2422-06-04 78189 20 37 49 08108 9 5
2432-1 71279 17 31 49 08108 35 5
2537 70485 20 40 5000 06540 12 36
26R5-1 71286 6 11 50715 74545 43 12
2600-LW 71286 1 24 5300004-003 74451 29 2
2600-LW 71286 9 29 6A 70892 37 71
2600-LW 71286 11 9 600A-4-MSE 75382 27 12
2600-LW 71286 22 12 600A-4-MSE 75382 29 17
2600-LW 71286 31 22 600A-10-MSE 75382 28 16
2600-LW 71286 32 40 600A-12-MSE 75382 23 6
2600-LW 71286 35 29 600A-12-MSE 75382 33 26
2600-LW 71286 37 76 600A-15-MSE 75382 7 9
2600-LW 71286 43 2 600A-20-MSE 75382 23 16
2600-3 71286 32 39 600A-20-MSE 75382 32 36
2600-4 71286 43 1 600A-4 75382 29 16
2600-6 71286 31 21 600Y-2-MSE 75382 17 14
2600-6 71286 37 75 600Y-4-MFE 75382 12 60
2600-8 71286 1 23 600-12 75382 23 7
2600-8 71286 22 11 600-12 75382 33 27
2700-3 71286 11 8 600-20 75382 23 15
2700-6 71286 9 28 600-20 75382 32 37
2700-6 71286 35 28 6007-12-6-M-8 91662 9 10
2858-5 71286 6 12 6007-12-6-M-8 91662 35 10
29F510 24446 13 16 601-12-MSE 75382 2 12
29F510 24446 14 23 601-MBE 75382 3 5
29F510 24446 15 18 601-17-MSE 75382 32 38
29F510 24446 16 19 601-20-MSE 75382 34 29
29F510 24446 40 14 601-20 75382 34 30
30D172A1 56289 13 9 601-4-MSE 75382 42 10
30D172A1 56289 14 12 601-5-MSE 75382 43 19
30D172A1 56289 15 12 601-5 75382 43 18
30D172A1 56289 16 13 603-4-MFE 75382 3 11
30D172A1 56289 40 10 603-4-MFE 75382 23 24
30D172A1 56289 41 13 603-4-MFE 75382 32 30
33-112 72619 11 2 71SB-111 72619 4 1
33428-112 72619 11 4 71SB-111 72619 25 1
33428-117 72619 9 38 71SB202-111 72619 4 3
33428-117 72619 35 38 71SB202-111 72619 25 3
3391 04009 30 18 71SB202-111 72619 34 11
342003-SA-2 75915 19 71 750 81312 7 36
4078-115V 08108 43 16 750 81312 33 16
409 79963 19 12 750 81312 37 23
409 79963 20 25 756 81312 19 50
4-9 79963 39 10 757 08530 12 9
409 79963 39 11 757 08530 20 23
409-144 79963 12 16 757 08530 37 17
4103322 75382 2 21 757 08530 39 8
410-7GMFSE 75382 6 17 766 81312 19 23
410-22GMFSE 75382 2 18 8497K7 15605 4 22
410-7-6M-F-SE 75382 32 15 8497K7 15605 25 23
410-SP 75382 2 20 8497K7 15605 34 22
AMSEL-MA Form HISA-FM 2883-2-74
1 OCT 74-6069-1

99



TM 11-5895-241-34P

SECTION IV NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER AND PART NUMBER INDEX (CONTINUED)

PART FIG. ITEM PART FIG.  ITEM
NUMBER | [FSCM || NO.| | NO. | [NUMBER | | FSCM | [ NO. | [NO.
| | | ] | ] | | | | ] |

9435-1/2 71400 4 24
9435-1/2 71400 28 2
9435-1/2 71400 30 2
9435-1/2 71400 34 8
9435-1/2 71400 37 55
95-937 72619 30 12
97-3102A-36-403P 02660 11 25
1/4-28NF-2A 81349 28 7
LATEST PART NUMBER ASSIGNMENTS
2N270 80131 10 12
LATEST NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER ASSIGNMENTS
STOCK FIG. ITEM
NUMBER NO. NO.

|

| 1"
5805-00-244-1915 18 4
5961-00-577-3023 10 12
AMSEL-MA Form HISA-FM 2883-2-74

1 OCT 74-6069-1

100



TM 11-5895-241-34P

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

FRED C. WEYAND
General, United States Army
Official: Chief of Staff

PAUL T. SMITH
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-36A, (qty rgr block No. 1208) Direct and General support requirements
for unlisted equipment publications for all geographical areas.

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1989-242-451/05218



D G CHEU G D CHIND CIANID D G SN . . s s cwww  TEAR ALONG PERFORATED LINE wmwan wsums

’ -
B
A

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

SONETHING WRONE wim s méLchr@m

THEN.

. JOT DOWN THE
DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS
FORM, CAREFULLY TEAR IT
OUT, FOLD IT AND DROP IT

FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

, IN THE MAIL' DATE 8ENT

. 4
, PUBLICATION NUMSER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE
b T 11-5825-270-10 23 Jul 81 Radio Frequency R-2176/FRN 3

BE EXACT. . PIN-POINT WHERE IT IS

PAGE PARA-
[*3 ORAPH

FIGURE
NO

TASL
NO.

N THIS SPACE TELL WHAT I8 WRONG
AND WHAY SHOULD BE DONE ADOUT IT:

DA% 2028-2

PRINTED NAME. QRADE OR TITLE. AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

PREVIOUS EDITIONS

s ARE OBSOLETE.

SIGN HERE:

P.S.~IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR
RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS
AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.

Figure 44. DA Form 2028-2 (TEST), sample.




PIN: 018208-000



	TOC
	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 0101
	GROUP 0102
	GROUP 0103
	GROUP 0104
	GROUP 0105
	GROUP 0106
	GROUP 0107
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 0201
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 0301
	GROUP 0302
	GROUP 0303
	GROUP 0304
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43

	PAGES
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 16
	PAGE 17
	PAGE 18
	PAGE 19
	PAGE 20
	PAGE 21
	PAGE 22
	PAGE 23
	PAGE 24
	PAGE 25
	PAGE 26
	PAGE 27
	PAGE 28
	PAGE 29
	PAGE 30
	PAGE 31
	PAGE 33
	PAGE 34
	PAGE 35
	PAGE 36
	PAGE 80


